### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DVS Shoe Co., Inc.		06/26/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sequential Brands Group, Inc.
Street Address:	17383 Sunset Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite A210
City:	Pacific Palisades
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90272
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85595272	SKATE MORE
Serial Number:	76599501	SKATE MORE
Serial Number:	76599549	SKATE MORE
Registration Number:	3159519	BRUISE CONTROL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3107343253

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-734-3252

Email: mcooke@steptoe.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Cooke
Address Line 1: 2121 Ave of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83381.6 TRADEMARK

900234145 REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0640

85595272

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Cooke
Signature:	/michelle cooke/
Date:	09/21/2012

Total Attachments: 91 source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page2.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page3.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page4.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page5.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page6.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page7.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page8.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page9.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page10.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page11.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page12.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Seguential#page13.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page14.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page15.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page16.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page17.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page18.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page19.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page20.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page21.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page22.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page23.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Seguential#page24.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page25.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page26.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page27.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page28.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page29.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page30.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page31.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page32.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page33.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page34.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Seguential#page35.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page36.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page37.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page38.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page39.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page40.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page41.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Seguential#page42.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page43.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page44.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page45.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page46.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page47.tif

source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page48.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page49.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Seguential#page50.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page51.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page52.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page53.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page54.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page55.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page56.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Seguential#page57.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page58.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page59.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page60.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Seguential#page61.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page62.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page63.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page64.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page65.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page66.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page67.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page68.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page69.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page70.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page71.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page72.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page73.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page74.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page75.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Seguential#page76.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page77.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page78.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page79.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Seguential#page80.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page81.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page82.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page83.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page84.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page85.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page86.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Seguential#page87.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page88.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page89.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Sequential#page90.tif source=TM Assignment - DVS Shoe to Seguential#page91.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of June 26, 2012 by and between DVS Shoe Co., Inc., a California corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>") and Sequential Brands Group, Inc., a California corporation, or its designee, assignee or nominee ("<u>Transferee</u>").

### **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Debtor has filed a bankruptcy petition under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California (the "Bankruptcy Court"), which began a bankruptcy proceeding, Case No. 8:12-bk-16209-CB;

WHEREAS, Debtor has entered into a purchase and sale agreement, as amended and restated, dated as of June 18, 2012 (the "<u>PSA</u>"), to sell, among other assets, the trademarks and service marks set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>") to Transferee; and

WHEREAS, the Bankruptcy Court entered an order approving the Agreement, including the transfer of the Marks to Transferee on June 22, 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual representations, warranties, covenants and agreements set forth in this Assignment and in the PSA, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Debtor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, sells and conveys to Transferee all of its rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, and the registrations, applications and renewals relating thereto, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Marks, including, without limitation, the right to prosecute and maintain registrations and applications for any of the Marks, and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement of any of the Marks.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. In accordance with applicable law, Transferee is entitled to a transfer of record of all rights of Debtor in the Marks, and request is hereby made that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the United States Patent and Trademark Office accept the foregoing transfer statement and promptly amend its records to reflect the aforesaid transfer to Transferee.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

- Counterparts. The parties hereto may execute this Assignment in one or more 4. counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- Order of Precedence. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall be deemed to 5. modify, supersede, enlarge or affect the rights of any person under the PSA. If any provision of this Assignment is inconsistent or conflicts with the PSA, the PSA shall control.
- Descriptive Headings. The headings used in this Assignment are for reference purposes only, and shall not in any way affect the meaning or interpretation of this Assignment.
- This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in Governing Law. accordance with the laws of the State of California applicable to contracts made and performed in such State without regard to conflicts of laws principles thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Transferee has caused its name to be signed by a duly authorized representative this 26th day of June, 2012.

DEBTOR:

TRANSFEREE:

SEQUENTIAL BRANDS GROUP, INC.

By: Name: Colin Dyne

Title: CEO

- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. The parties hereto may execute this Assignment in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 5. Order of Precedence. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall be deemed to modify, supersede, enlarge or affect the rights of any person under the PSA. If any provision of this Assignment is inconsistent or conflicts with the PSA, the PSA shall control.
- 6. <u>Descriptive Headings</u>. The headings used in this Assignment are for reference purposes only, and shall not in any way affect the meaning or interpretation of this Assignment.
- 7. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California applicable to contracts made and performed in such State without regard to conflicts of laws principles thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Transferee has caused its name to be signed by a duly authorized representative this 26th day of June, 2012.

DEBTOR:

DVS SHOE CO, INC.	
DVS SHOE CO, INC.	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
TRANSFEREE:	
SEQUENTIAL BRANDS PROUP, INC.	·
By:	
Name: Colin Dyne	
Title: CEO //	

### Exhibit A

<u>Marks</u>

1008AR	7000 A D	04622	Matter No.	Client No.	
			o. Country		
	DESIGN	DVS SHOE COMPANY &	INTERIOR OF THE PARTY INTERIOR	Mark/Granhic	
		25		Class(es)	
7/27/2001		234/181		Serial No./ Filing Date	
4/30/2003		1724055	102/853	Reg. No. Reg. Date	
		a	Registered	Status	
				Remarks	



04622

Australia

MATIX

25

776036

776036

Registered; Renewed

10/20/1998

3/30/1999

**Renewal due** 10/20/2018

T003AU

Goods/Services

clothing, footwear, headgear and all other goods in this class excepting women's formal shoes DVE SHOE COMPANY

### Goods/Services

clothing; footwear and headgear

Page 1

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0647** 

Renewal due 4/30/2013

	OA4001	04622		Matter No.	Client No.
		Australia		Country	
		(SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 18, 25, 28	Mat N/Ot aprine	MadelCraphic
			18, 25, 28		Class(es)
	9/23/1997		744714		Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	6/29/1998		/44/14	74714	Reg. No.
			100	Registered: Renewed	Status
					Remarks



shorts, pants, jeans, shorts, leggings, bottoms, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, jogging suits, ski suits, snowboard suits, coats, rain coats, snowsuits, sleepwear, socks, booties, shorts, pants, jeans, shorts, leggings, bottoms, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, jogging suits, ski suits, snowboard suits, coats, rain coats, snowsuits, sleepwear, socks, booties, shorts, jeans, shorts, leggings, bottoms, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, jogging suits, ski suits, snowboard suits, coats, rain coats, snowsuits, sleepwear, socks, booties, shorts, jeans, shorts, leggings, bottoms, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, jogging suits, ski suits, snowboard suits, coats, rain coats, snowsuits, sleepwear, scarves, booties, shorts, jeans, shorts, leggings, bottoms, sweat shirts, sweat pants, jogging suits, ski suits, snowboard suits, coats, rain coats, snowsuits, sleepwear, scarves, body suits, ties, bow ties, athletic uniforms, gloves, mittens, belts, aprons, bandannas, swimwear, beach cover-ups, beach wear, headbands, suspenders, robes, underwear, scarves, body suits, ties, bow ties, athletic uniforms, gloves, mittens, belts, aprons, bandannas, swimwear, beach cover-ups, beach wear, headbands, suspenders, robes, underwear, scarves, body suits, ties, bow ties, athletic uniforms, gloves, mittens, belts, aprons, bandannas, swimwear, beach cover-ups, beach wear, headbands, suspenders, robes, and the suspenders, successions and successions and successions are successions. purses, portfolios, key cases, credit card cases passport cases, card cases, attache cases, toiletry cases sold empty; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery purses, portfolios, key cases, credit card cases passport cases, card cases, attache cases, toiletry cases sold empty; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery purses, portfolios, key cases, credit card cases passport cases, card cases, attache cases, toiletry cases sold empty; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery purses, portfolios, key cases, credit card cases passport cases, card cases, attache cases, toiletry cases sold empty; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery purses, portfolios, key cases, credit card cases passport cases, card cases, attache cases, toiletry cases sold empty; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery purses, portfolios, key cases, credit card cases passport cases, card cases, attache cases, skirts, jumpers, jumpsuits, rompers, overalls, jackets, blazers, sports coats, boxer 25 - clothing including shirts, blouses, T-shirts, polo shirts, tank tops, tops, vests, sweaters, dresses, skirts, jumpers, jumpsuits, rompers, overalls, jackets, blazers, sports coats, boxer 25 - clothing including shirts, blouses, T-shirts, polo shirts, tank tops, tops, vests, sweaters, dresses, skirts, jumpers, jumpsuits, rompers, overalls, jackets, blazers, sports cases, attached at the case of the backpacks, athletic bags, shopping bags, travel bags, fanny packs, waist packs, handbags, briefcases, luggage, trunks, garment bags, traveling bags, travel cases, wallets, bill folds, 18 - leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; tote bags, duffel bags, book bags, beach bags, wrist bands, sweat bands; head wear including hats, caps, visors; footwear including skateboard shoes, shoes, athletic footwear, boots, ski boots, snowboard boots, after-ski boots, wrist bands, sweat bands; head wear including hats, caps, visors; footwear including skateboard shoes, shoes, athletic footwear, boots, ski boots, snowboard boots, after-ski boots, wrist bands, sweat bands; head wear including hats, caps, visors; footwear including skateboard shoes, shoes, athletic footwear, boots, ski boots, snowboard boots, after-ski boots, wrist bands, sweat bands; head wear including hats, caps, visors; footwear including skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, boots, ski boots, snowboard boots, after-ski boots, which is the state of the sta

ski poles, portable ski carriers, ski ropes, ski bindings and parts thereof, surfboards, surfboard fins and surfboard leashes, athletic protective pads, elbow guards for athletic use, waterskis, waterski tow pads for athletic use, knee guards for athletic use, knee guards for athletic use, knee guards for athletic use, knee pads for athletic use, leg guards for athletic use, shin guards for athletic use, hand pads for athletic use, waterski tow 28 - games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles in class 28; skateboards, skateboard wheels, skateboard trucks, snowboards, snowboard bindings and parts thereof, skis, harnesses, waterski tow ropes, waterski tow rope bridges, waterski bindings, waterski rope bridles, waterski carrying cases, waterski rope handles, swimming gloves, waterski gloves

and swimming fins

	T005AU	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Australia	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	· }
		25	Class(cs)	Chec(ec)
	5/23/1996	709151	8	Serial No / Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 5/23/2016	2/9/1998	10160/		Reg. No. Reg. Date
		Registered, Renomed	Dazistarad: Penewed	Status
(File G103). hm 4/14/11	-Australian Customs Notice matter (File G052). hm 4/14/11		-DVS/Lakai infringement	Remarks

clothing, footwear and headgear; including shirts, polo shirts, blouses, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, vests, sweaters, dresses, skirts, jumpers, jumpsuits, rompers, overalls, jackets, blazers, clothing, footwear and headgear; including shirts, polo shirts, blouses, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, vests, sweaters, suits, since suits, coats, rain coats, snow suits, sport coats, boxer shorts, pants, jeans, shorts, leggings, bottoms, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, jogging suits, ski suits, snowboard suits, coats, rain coats, snow suits, sport coats, booties, booties, booties, bootysuits, ties, bowties, athletic uniforms, gloves, mittens, belts, aprons, bandannas, swimwear, beach cover-ups, beachwear, headbands, suspenders, robes, underwear, scarves, wrist bands, sweat bands, hats, caps, visors, head wear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, boots, ski boots, snowboard boots, after ski boots, boots

	T005AU18	04622 Australia	for sports, half-boots, sneakers, sandals, slippers
		DVS	s, sandals, slippers
		18	
	11/3/2003	977041	
<b>Renewal due</b> 11/3/2013	7/19/2004	9//041	077041
(0		G. G. G.	Registered
	matter (File G052). hm	matter (File .G079). hm -Australian Customs Notice	-DVS/Lakai infringement

### Goods/Services

tote bags, back packs and luggage

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

Client No.			Class(es)	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status	Remarks
Matter No.	Country	Mark/Grapinc	(Catholic (Car))			1	
04622	Australia	SKATE MORE	9, 25	1034815	1034815	Kegistered	
T017AU				12/16/2004	4/26/2005		
					Renewal due		

12/16/2014

### Goods/Services

9 - video series featuring skateboard activities and information 25 - clothing, including T-shirts

	100482	04622
		Belize
		MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 18, 25 (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)
		18, 25
	3/16/2006	3781.06
<b>Renewal due</b> 3/16/2016	6/19/2006	3781.06
		Registered



18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back bags, luggage, purses and wallets
25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0650** 

	T005BZ	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Belize	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Orapinc	Mark Capabio
		18, 25		Class(es)
	3/16/2006	3782.06		Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	6/19/2006	3/82.00	2000	Reg. No. Reg. Date
•		Negistered	Degistered	Status
				Remarks

3/16/2016

18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back bags, luggage, purses and wallets
25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers

	<b>Renewal due</b> 6/17/2015					
	11/4/2009	6/17/2005			<b>1</b> 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Т005ВА
					Herzogovina	
0	DALOGOOTIA	BAZUS8801A	18, 25	DVS	Bosnia and	04622
I A Registered	A 1988502 v a	T 17050061 1				

18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses and wallets
25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, writstbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, footwear and slippers

	100+01	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Brazil	Country	
		MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	Man and Care Parts	Mark/Graphic
		25		Class(es)
	4/12/2000	022027101	787773	Serial No./ Filing Date
Renewal due	9/26/2006		822627787	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered	Status
				Remarks

9/26/2016



Goods/Services

clothing; footwear; head wear

T005BR 04622Brazil DVS 25

819310611 6/3/1996 819310611 12/29/1998 12/29/2018 Renewal due Registered; Renewed -DVS sent cease/desist letter to DVS Comercio Do Vestuario (File G118). Awaiting response. hm 1/26/11
-DVS filed opposition vs.
Appln. 900148780 "DVS Do

agreement/matter (File G042). hm Brasil" by Lila Ind. e Comercio in July 07 (File M026). Matter pending due to backlog at BPTO. hm 7/7/11 -DVS distributor

Goods/Services

clothes and clothing accessories of common use; clothes and clothing accessories for practice of sports.

	T003BG	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Bulgaria	Country	
		MATIX	Mark/Grapine	
		18, 25	0.000	Class(es)
	7/15/2005	80179		Serial No./ Filing Date
Renewal due	6/21/2007	39003	50005	Reg. No.
		G See See See See See See See See See Se	Registered	Status
		G090. hm 2/23/2010	-For custom reg. see 04622.	Remarks

7/15/2015

### Goods/Services

18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses and wallets
18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses and wallets
25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, 25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, 25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatpants, sweatpan

E 71 E 6 6 .				
2/9/2007	3/7/2005			100100
		(SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	Bulgaria	04622 T004BG
MISCELL ANEOLIS DESIGN 18.25 77226 57955 Registered G090. hm 2/23/2010	8.25 77226	MISCELL ANEOLIS DESIGN 18, 25	-	



18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses and wallets
25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands,
suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, footwear and slippers

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0653** 

	T005BG	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Bulgaria	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Grapiic	
		18, 25	(00)	Class(es)
	3/7/2005	77227		Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 3/7/2015	2/4/2009	68633	(6/22	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		Negranica	Registered	Status
	For custom reg. see 04622. G090. hm 2/23/2010	Reg. 48467 was successful (File M017), hm 9/24/08.	-DVS cancellation vs. GIA's	Remarks

	T027BG	04622	Goods/Services 18 - clutch purse 25 - clothing, nar suspenders, scar
		Bulgaria	ces urses, tote bags, bac, namely shirts, T-sl, carves, wristbands,
		DVS (LOCK UP LOGO)	Goods/Services  18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses, and wallets 25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, 25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, 25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, 25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, 25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, 25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, footwear and slippers 26 - DVS cancellation vs. C
		18, 25	lets kets, pants, jear adwear, skatebo
	7/15/2005	80180	ns, shorts, bottoms, sv pard shoes, athletic fo
<b>Renewal due</b> 7/15/2015	2/4/2009	68635	eatshirts, sweatpa
e		Kegistered	footwear and slippers
	For custom reg. see 04622. G090. hm 2/23/2010	Reg. 48467 was successful (File M017). hm 9/24/08.	ar; socks, belts, headbands,



### Goods/Services

25 - clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, footwear and slippers

	T003CA	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Canada	Country	
		MATIX	Mark/Grapine	No. de Companie
		16, 25		Class(es)
	7/17/1998	884662		Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 7/19/2019	7/19/2004	IMM OLDIOS	TM / 615185	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		0.00	Registered	Status
				Remarks

decals; trunks and traveling bags, bags, namely backpacks and duffel bags, tote bags, sport bags, wallets, and billfolds; and clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, vests, sweaters, skirts, jackets, boxer shorts, pants, jeans, shorts, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, jogging suits, coats, socks, booties, gloves, belts, bandanas, swimwear, headbands, suspenders, underwear, wristbands, sweatbands, and visors

	T004CA	04622 Canada	suspenders, under mem,
		(SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	TOGET I ANEOUS DESIGN
		10, 20	16 25
	5/20/1997		845434
<b>Renewal due</b> 7/17/2018	7/17/2003		TMA 585544 Registered
			Registered



- shirts, polo shirts, blouses, tank tops, tops, vests, sweaters, overalls, jackets, sport coats, boxer shorts, pants, jeans, shorts, sweat pants, sweat pants, sweat suits, coats, socks, bothes, athletic uniforms, gloves, mittens, belts, bandannas, swimwear, headbands, suspenders, underwear, scarves, wrist bands, sweat bands, hats, visors, skateboard shoes, shoes, athletic footwear, namely skate board shoes, running and jogging shoes, sport sandals, boots for sports, sneakers, sandals, slippers; tote bags, duffel bags, book bags, backpacks, athletic bags, travel bags, fanny packs, waist packs, handbags, garment bags, wallets, billfolds, key cases, credit card cases; shoe laces
- T-shirts, caps and stickers
- T-shirts, sweat shirts, caps, skateboard shoes and stickers

	T005CA	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Canada	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	
		25		Class(es)
	5/31/1996	814068	2:10/8	Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	2/20/2003		TM A 576009	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		(	Registered	Status
				Remarks

2/20/2018

shirts, polo shirts, blouses, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, vests, sweaters, dresses, skirts, jackets, boxer shorts, pants, jeans, shorts, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, jogging suits, coats, sleepwear, socks, booties, gloves, belts, suspenders, robes, underwear, wrist bands, shoes, tennis shoes, cross training shoes, jogging shoes, bootis, sneakers, sandals, slippers, coats, sleepwear, socks, booties, gloves, belts, suspenders, robes, underwear, wrist bands, shoes, tennis shoes, cross training shoes, jogging shoes, bootis, sneakers, sandals, slippers, land wear; namely sweat bands, bandannas, headbands, hats, caps, visors and beanies; stickers; shoe laces

- clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, athletic uniforms, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, athletic uniforms, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, relating shoes, sweat suits, athletic uniforms, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, beanies, visors, skateboard shoes, tennis shoes, cross training shoes, mountain bike shoes, trail running shoes, jogging shoes, sneakers

wristbands, sv	weatbands, hats,	wristbands, sweatbands, hats, beames, visors, skateboard sinces,	000,		TN/ A 6205/16	Register
04622	Canada	DVS	18	1196431	IMA 032340 ANG	9
T005CA18				11/10/2003	2/10/2005	
					<b>Renewal due</b> 2/10/2020	

### Goods/Services

backpacks; bags, namely: sports bags, wallets and billfolds

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

Page 10

	T017CA	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Canada	Country	
		SKATE MORE	Mark/Graphic	5
		9, 25	Class(Cs)	Class(es)
	12/16/2004	1240932		Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	2/17/2006	IMA 659524	1,0000	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		McBisicion	Degistered	Status
				Remarks

2/17/2021

### Goods/Services

9 - video series featuring skateboard activities and information

	T025CA	04622	2.7 - SIIIIs	of T shirts
		Canada		,
	1	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 18, 25 (NEW MATIX LOGO)	TO THE PERION	
		10,20	10 25	
	1/5/2006		1284977	
<b>Renewal due</b> 4/2/2022	4/2/2007		TMA 685352 Registered	
			Registered	



- travel bags, luggage, garment bags for travel, all purpose sports bags, purses; clutch purses and wallets
- clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, sweat shirts, coats, socks, booties, belts, hats, caps, visors, jeans, sweat pants, shorts, board shorts, skirts, coloring, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, sweat shirts, coats, booties, belts, hats, caps, visors, jeans, sweat pants, shorts, board shorts, skirts, underwear, belts, swimwear and head wear, namely, hats, caps, visorys, beanies, headbands

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0657** 

	T048CA	04622	Matter No. Country	Client No.
		Canada	Country	
		(EVOLUTION LOGO)	Mark/Graping Decical	
		V	- 1	Class(es)
	1/8/2010		1465222	Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	12/21/2010		TMA 785459	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered	Status
				Remarks

12/21/2025



04622 T004CL

Chile

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)

25

546705

632098

Registered

10/19/2001

6/7/2002

**Renewal due** 6/7/2012

earphones, earbuds, and headphones for use with consumer electronics, namely, audio, video and personal computer products

Goods/Services

clothing; footwear; headgear and all goods in the class

Page 12

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

	T005CL	04622	Matter No.	
		Chile	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	
		25	Class(cs)	Class(as)
	10/19/2001	340/04	546704	Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 5/17/2012	5/17/2002	,	630363	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered	Status
hm	-DVS filed oppos. vs. Appin. 465576 DVS by Hugo Cortes bives and succeeded (M006).	4/14/11 A	-Counterfeit matter in Chile	Remarks

clothing; footwear; headgear Goods/Services 04622 18 626975 691742 Registered

T005CL18 Chile DVS 11/4/2003 **Renewal due** 4/26/2014 4/26/2004 -Counterfeit matter in Chile (File M025). hm

Goods/Services

tote bags, back packs and lugagge

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0659

	t004cn18(2)	04622	Matter No. Country	Client No.
		ĉ	Country	
	OWINE	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 1	Mark/Graphic	
		18	Canon (en)	Class(es)
	12/5/2011	1026/801	.02/2001	Serial No./ Filing Date
Renewal due				Reg. No. Reg. Date
		d	Pending	Status
				Remarks



### Goods/Services

t004cn25(2)	04622	tote bags, back packs, luggage
	China - PRC	packs, luggage
	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	
	25	
10/5/0011	1026/800	
		Pending

Renewal due

12/5/2011



Goods/Services clothing, footwear and headgear

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0660** 

	04622 T005CN18	clothing, foot	Goods/Services				T005CN	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
	China - PRC	clothing, footwear, headgear.	ces					China - PRC	Country	
	DVS							DVS	Mater	Mark/Granhic
	0	-6						25		Class(es)
	1/15/2004	3888599					6/4/1996	900000207	060066387	Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 3/13/2017	3/14/2007	3888599			9/6/2017	Renewal due	9/7/1997	;	1095013	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		Registered; Renewed							Registered; Renewed	Status
	by Yang Yufeng. Oppos. denied (File M022). hm 7/20/10	-DVS filed oppos. vs. appln.			denied (File MOZZ): 11111 7/20/10	by Yang Yufeng. Oppos.	(File MO39). IIII 3/31/11 -DVS filed oppos. vs. appln.	by Italy King Lion Fashion	-DVS IIIIIg Oppos. vs. approx.	Remarks

Goods/Services

tote bags, back packs and luggage

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0661

DVS Shoe Co., Inc.

# Foreign Trademark/Service Mark Status Report

	T012CN18	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		China - PRC	Country	
		MATIX & DESIGN	Mark/Graphic	A de Casalia
		18		Class(es)
	8/27/2004	4241905	211005	Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	4/21/2008	1211700	4241905	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		Ċ	Registered	Status
				Remarks

4/20/2018

Goods/Services	ces	nt hade for travel, all purpose s	ports bags, wallet	S			
travel bags, c	arry-on bags, garme	travel bags, carry-on bags, garment bags 101 travel, an purpose or			9001727	Registered	
04622	China - PRC	MATIX & DESIGN	25	4241906	4241200	o	
T012CN25				8/27/2004	4/21/2008		
					Renewal due		
					4/20/2018		

clothing, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, sweaters, jackets, boxers, shorts, pants, jeans, shorts, sweat shirts, sweat pants, coat, socks, booties, belts (clothing), swimwear, head wear clothing, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, sweaters, jackets, boxers, shorts, pants, jeans, shorts, sweat shirts, sweat pants, coat, socks, booties, belts (clothing), swimwear, head wear

Page 16

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

10/17/2016



clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers

	T005CO25	04622 Colombia	res Wrisinalius, swcatourius,
		04622 Colombia DVS 25	Titley of the party of the part
	3/1/		
<b>Renewal due</b> 10/17/2016	3/1/2006 10/18/2006	6020572 322100	
1e		Registered	

clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers

Page 17

	T003CR18	04622 Costa Ric	Matter No.	Client No.
		Costa Rica	Country	
		MATIX	Mark/Graphic	
		18	Cidos(co)	Checke
	5/4/2005	2005-0003262	o o	Serial No./ Filing Date
Renewal due	12/2/2005	155002		Reg. No. Reg. Datc
		Kegistered	Docietared	Status
				Remarks

12/2/2015

### Goods/Services

clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses and wallets

T004CR25	04622
	Costa Rica
	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
	25
2/2/2006	2006-0001008
8/18/2006	161560
	Registered
	2/2/2006



clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers

Page 18

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

Foreign Trademark/Service Mark Status Report

DVS Shoe Co., Inc.

tote bags, bac 04622 T005CR25	Goods/Services	T005CR18	04622	Client No. Matter No.
tote bags, back packs and luggage 04622 Costa Rica T005CR25	ces		Costa Rica	Country
ge DVS			DVS	Mark/Graphic
25			18	Class(es)
2003-0007855		11/4/2003	2003-0007000	Serial No/ Filing Date
147445 5/24/2004 <b>Renewal due</b> 5/24/2014	Renewal due 5/24/2014	5/24/2004		Reg. No. Reg. Date
Registered				Status Registered
-DVS opposition vs. Appln. 93313 Axion D.V.S. by Marla Diaz Viada was successful (File M005). hm				Remarks

Goods/Services

clothes, dresses, shoes, hats

Page 19

	T005HR	04622	Matter	Client
	R	Croatia	Matter No. Country	S.
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	· ·
		18, 25	Cuso(es)	Class(es)
	11/5/2003	220051000	720031600	Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	9/28/2004	1	Z20031690	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered	Status
				Remarks

11/5/2013

### Goods/Services

18 - tote bags, back packs and luggage.25 - clothing, footwear and head gear. 04622 T003CTM CTM (European MATIX Community) 18, 2500870279 7/3/1998 00870279 Renewal due 4/6/2001 7/3/2018 Registered; Renewed M040). hm 5/19/11
-DVS filed oppos. vs. Appln.
8522344 Matixx by Hans DVS oppos. vs. Greek App. 167816 Matrix Kid's Wear in Dvs opposed FR 53338630 Matixia by Max Franchi. No respond. Oppos proceeding closed (File M038). hm cl. 25 by Sachinidis I Matrix response filed (File M019). hm -For custom reg. see 04622. G096. hm 4/21/10 Fallnhauser. He did not Kids Wear was not filed (File 2/10/10

18 - leather and imitations of leather, and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; trunks and traveling bags; umbrellas, bags, book bags, tote bags, beach bags, sport bags, handbags, waist packs, wallets, billfolds, and purses; and all other goods in this class.

25 - clothing, footwear and headwear; and all other goods in this class.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0666** 

	T004CTM			Client No.
	Community)		Country	
	(SWIKE & OVAL PERSON)	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 18, 25, 28	Mark/Graphic	•
		18, 25, 28	Class(cs)	Class(pc)
	5/16/1997	00343710	00542710	Serial No / Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 5/16/2017	5/21/1999		00543710	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		•	Registered; Renewed	Status
Italy (G116), in Denmark (G121). hm	-Custom in Bulgaria (G090), in Czech Rep. (G091), in Finland (G120) in Germany (G114), in	6/21/11	-For custom matter see 04622.	Remarks

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0667



18 - leather and imitation of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and traveling bags; umbrellas, parasols, and

25 - clothing, sportswear and athletic uniforms, but not including professional clothing; footwear, headgear.
28 - games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes; decorations for Christmas trees T005CTM CTM (European Community) 25,2800265041 5/24/1996 00265041 Renewal due 5/24/2016 12/7/1998 Registered; Renewed Italian appln. TE2008C000100 DVS Dog Vip Star by Di G096 (by Czech FA). hm -For custom matter see 04622. M030). hm 2/3/09 Remigio di Diodoro (File -DVS did not file oppos. vs. Czech Rep. (G091), in Finland 6/21/11 (G120), in Germany (G114), in Italy (G116), in Denmark Custom in Bulgaria (G090), in

coats, boxer shorts, pants, jeans, shorts, leggings, bottoms, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, jogging suits, ski suits, snow board suits, coats, raincoats, snow suits, sleepwear, socks, booties, body suits, ties, bowties, athletic uniforms, gloves, mittens, belts, aprons, bandannas, swimwear, beach cover-ups, beach wear, raincoats, snow suits, sleepwear, socks, booties, body suits, ties, bowties, athletic uniforms, gloves, mittens, belts, aprons, bandannas, swimwear, beach cover-ups, beach wear, raincoats, snow suits, sleepwear, socks, booties, body suits, ties, bowties, athletic uniforms, gloves, mittens, belts, aprons, bandannas, swimwear, beach cover-ups, beach wear, 25 - shirts, polo shirts, blouses, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, vests, sweaters, dresses, skirts, jumpers, jump suits, rompers, overalls, jackets, blazers, sport headbands, suspenders, robes, underwear, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, skateboard shoes, shoes, athletic footwear, boots, ski boots, snow board boots, after ski

athletic use, shin guards for athletic use, hand pads for athletic use, waterskis, waterski tow harnesses, waterski tow ropes, waterski tow rope bridges, waterski bindings, waterski rope 28 - skateboards, skateboard wheels, skateboard trucks, snow boards, snow board bindings and parts thereof, skis, ski poles, portable ski carriers, ski ropes, ski bindings and parts thereof, surfboards, surfboard fins, surfboard leashes, athletic protective pads, elbow guards for athletic use, knee guards for athletic use, knee pads for athletic use, knee pads for athletic use, leg guards for athletic use, knee pads fo

bridles, waterski carrying cases, waterski rope handles, swimming gloves and waterski gloves and swimming fins

	IM18	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
	Community)	CTM (European	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	•
		18	Ciass(cs)	Class(ps)
	11/3/2003	003528106		Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 11/3/2013	7/7/2005	0018400	003538106	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		O	Registered	Status
(G120), in Germany (G120), in Denmark (G121), hm	Custom in Bulgaria (G090), in Czech Rep. (G091), in Finland	G096 (by Czech FA). nm	-For custom matter see 04622.	Remarks

### Goods/Services

and-bags, purses and ruck-sacks

	T017CTM Community	04622 CTM (Euro	tote bags, backpacks and lug
		CTM (European SKATE MORE	tote bags, backpacks and luggage; bags, nand-bags, purses mis-
		9, 25, 42	
	12/22/2004	0041/2090	300177006
<b>Renewal due</b> 12/22/2014	5/30/2006		004172896
		ı	Registered

9 - video series featuring skateboard activities and information; videos; electronic publications; information, video, text, data and other multimedia content all being downloadable from the internet or recorded electronically, magnetically, or optically 25 - t-shirts; clothing; footwear; headgear 25 - t-shirts; clothing; footwear; headgear 42 - providing website facilities to enable users to browse, view and download audio, video, text and other multimedia content including videos, television, news, sport, games, skateboarding and entertainment-related programs; creating and hosting of websites

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0668** 

	T025CTM	04622	Matter No.	
	Community)	ropean	Country	
	(NEW MAIIA LOGO)	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 18, 25	Mark/Graphic	
		18, 25	Class(es)	Classins
	1/5/2006	00461/602	004817867	Serial No / Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 1/5/2016	1/24/2007	i i	004817862	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered	Status
Italy (G116), in Denmark (G121). hm	Custom in Bulgaria (C090), iii Czech Rep. (G091), in Finland (G170) in Germany (G114), in	6/21/11 (2000) :- 1	-For custom matter see 04022.	Remarks



18 - travel bags, carry-on bags, garment bags for travel, all purpose sports bags, purses, clutch purses and wallet 25 - clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, sweat shirts, coats, socks, booties, belts, hats, caps, visors, jeans, sweat pants, shorts, board shorts, skirts, underwear, belts, swimwear and headwear

	MT	04622	direct mount, and a
	Community)	CTM (European DVS LUXE	
		DVS LUXE	
		25	
	3/30/2007	005802285	
<b>Renewal due</b> 3/30/2017	2/28/2008	005802285 Registered	
		Registered	

clothing, footwear, headgear, athletic footwear, t-shirts, sweat shirts, shorts, pants, hats, caps, visors, and headwear

Page 23

	T004CZ	١٠	Client No.
		Czech Republic	
	O THE STATE OF THE	Mark/Graphic MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	
		25	Class(es)
	4/11/2000	154333	Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	4/24/2001	233388	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		Registered; Renewed	Status
	hm 9/15/08	Registered; Renewed Solof for DVS Custom Matter & 6076 for counterfeit matter.	Remarks
	= B.A.A	N D IZ	

4/11/2020



T005CZ

04622

Czech Republic

DVS

25

154332

233387

Registered; Renewed

-See G091 (background) & G096 for DVS Custom Matter & G076 for counterfeit matter. hm 9/15/08

4/11/2000

4/24/2001

4/11/2020 Renewal due clothing; footwear; headgear.

Goods/Services

Goods/Services

clothing, footwear, headwear

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0670** 

	T005CZ18	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Czech Republic DVS	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	:
		18	Cidos(co)	Class(ps)
	11/7/2003	197790		Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 11/7/2013	7/23/2004	204705	207705	Reg. No. Rcg. Date
		d	Registered	Status
	hm 9/15/08	& G096 for DVS Custom Matter.	-See G091 (background) &	Remarks

### Goods/Services

handbags, satchels, holdalls, backpacks, knapsacks, kitbags, cases, trunks and luggage

	T004EC25	04622	tote bags, brief
		Ecuador	cases, nanduags,
	Î	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 2 (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	tote bags, briefcases, nandoags, sautikis, increasing
		22	25
	2/20/2006	10,000	167827
<b>Renewal due</b> 1/18/2017	5/9/2007		1189-07
			Registered



clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers

Page 25

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

	T005EC25	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Ecuador	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Grapine	Capabio
		25		Class(es)
	2/20/2006	167826		Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 1/18/2017	5/9/2007	1190-07	1100 07	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		1000	Registered	Status
				Remarks

	1004S v 23	04622 El Salvador (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN) 25	SCH VC5, WILDOMNOS, BOOMERS	Goods/Services  Clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, Clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, clothing, namely shirts, tank tops, tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, sharts, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers
	1/30/2006	5513772000	2000/2012	, shorts, bottoms, sweats
Renewal due 10/20/2018	10/20/2008	127 00000 000000	124 ROOK 115 Registered	shirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, kers and slippers



clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0672** 

T005SV25	04622	Client No. Country	
	El Salvador	Country	
	DVS	Mark/Graphic	
	25	Class(es)	
2/11/2011	10/3666/2011	Filing Date	Serial No
		1866	Reg. No.
	,	Pending	Status
New appin. filed since vs was not renewed, hm 2/8/11	reg. for VS by Interhoe, Inc.	-Appln. 55136/2006 of	Remarks

Renewal due

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0673** 

1004G123	04622 Guatemala	scarves, wristbands, sweatbands	clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts,	Goods/Services
	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 25 (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	s, hats, caps, visors, head wear,	clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, Jeans, shorts, consequences, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers	
2/2/2006	M-817-2006		s, athletic footwear, snea	shorts hottoms, sweatsh
0/10/2007	131903	151075	ers and slippers	irts, sweatpants, s
		Peristered		weat suits, underw
				ts, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders,

Renewal due 9/18/2017



clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers

	T005GT25	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Guatemala	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	
		25	Canada	Class(es)
	2/2/2006	[V]-010-2000	900C-818 M	Serial No./ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 7/16/2017	7/17/2007		150847	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered	Status
				Remarks

T004HN25	04622 Hot	clothing, namely shi	Cooks/Corvices
	Honduras	rts, T-shirts sweatbands	
	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 25 (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottom, sneakers and slippers clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottom, sneakers and slippers clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottom, sneakers and slippers clothing, namely shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottom, sneakers and slippers clothing, namely shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottom, sneakers and slippers clothing, namely shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottom, sneakers and slippers clothing, namely shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottom, sneakers, and slippers clothing, namely shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottom, sneakers, and slippers clothing, namely shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottom, sneakers, and slippers clothing, namely shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottom, sneakers, and slippers clothing, sneakers, pants, jeans,	
2/8/2006	5757-2006	shorts, bottoms, swears, athletic footwear, sneak	Lattoms sweatsh
4/27/2007	100.572	ers and slippers	irts sweatpants,
	Registered		sweat suits, underwear;
	9/8/10	Annuities paid thru 2017. hm	socks, belts, headbands, suspenders,

4/27/2017 Renewal due



clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0674** 

	T005HN25	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Honduras	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Grapine	
		25	Canada Cara	Class(es)
	2/8/2006	5756-2006	2000	Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 7/12/2017	7/12/2007	101.501	101 501	Reg. No. Reg. Date
·			Registered	Status
		9/8/10	Annuities paid thru 2017. hm	Remarks

clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers

	T003HK	04622	scarves, wrist
		Hong Kong	ands, sweatoands
		MATIX	scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, nais, caps,
		25	
	2/1/2006	3003/4090	303123000
<b>Renewal due</b> 1/31/2016	7/3/2007		300574696
		ţ	Registered
	and proceed with Class 23 only. MJT 3/16/2007	in view of similar registration. Client elected to drop Class 18	-Examiner objected to Class 18

clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear, socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skatcboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, and slippers

	T004HK	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Hong Kong	Country	
		MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Mark/Grapme	
		25	Cition ( en)	Class(es)
	4/10/2000	2000-07697		Serial No./ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 4/10/2017	4/10/2000	13399/2000	12500/2000	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		IV Brown of	Registered: Renewed	Status
				Remarks



	Renewal due					
	4/5/2000	4/5/2000				T005HK
•		2000/07330	25	DVS	Hong Kong	04622
Registered; Renewed	R < 948/2001	2000/07220			clothing; footwear; headgear.	clothing; fo
					ices	Goods/Services

4/5/2017

### Goods/Services

clothing; footwear; headgear.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0676** 

	T005HK18	04622	Matter No. Country	Client No.
		Hong Kong	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	•
		18	Cimos (42)	Class(es)
	11/3/2003	300103074	70010507/	Serial No./ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 11/2/2013	11/3/2003		300105074	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		•	Registered	Status
		(Епе СО/З). ши	-DVS Shoe/ASR matter in HN	Remarks
ΔDF	ТΜΔ	Rk	(	

Goods/Services

	T005HU	04622	id soed atot
		Hungary	tote hage hack packs and luggage
		DVS	rage
		18, 25	
	11/4/2003	M0304630	
<b>Renewal due</b> 11/4/2013	8/10/2007	190637	
·		Registered	

Goods/Services

18 - tote bags, back packs and luggage 25 - clothing, footwear, headgear

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0677

	T039HU25	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Hungary	Country	
		DVS SHOE COMPANY AND 25 SWIRL LOGO (ONE LINE)	Mark/Graphic	
		01		Class(es)
	1/17/2002	M0200183		Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 1/17/2022	3/14/2003	1/4020	174620	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		g	Registered: Renewed	Status
	Shoe Co. hm 5/11/04	Ocean-Earth Kereskedelmi Korlatolt Felelosseg to DVS	Registered: Renewed - Mark was assigned from	Remarks
RADI	EM.	٩R٢	(	ł

### DVS 5 SHOE COMPANY

T004IS

04622

Iceland

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)

25

1339/2000

807/2000

Registered; Renewed

4/10/2000

7/4/2000

Goods/Services clothing, shoes, hats

	<b>Renewal due</b> 7/4/2020

Goods/Services

clothing; footwear and head wear

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0678

	T005IS	04622	Matter No. Country	Client No.
		Iceland	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	:
		25	Class(cs)	
	4/5/2000	1329/2000	220/2000	Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	7/4/2000	000411-000	804/2000	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		C	Registered; Renewed	Status
				Remarks

7/4/2020

### Goods/Services

	T003ID	04622	clothing; footv
		Indonesia	clothing; footwear and head wear
		MATIX	
		25	
	9/15/2006	D002006030541	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
<b>Renewal due</b> 9/15/2016	2/3/2010	D002006030341 HAWKNOVESTOO ASSESSED	TDM000234883 Registered
ws. Appln. D002005 00037 vs. Appln. D002005 00037 "Matix Etnies" by Kim Sun Soo (file M024). Oppos. denied & Matix Etnies was allowed for partial goods. DVS did not file cxl'n. hm 12/7/09	accepted for partial goods. Appeal not file. hm 2/25/11 Appeal not file. on 9/16/06	Robby Chairul was cited. Response filed 7/7/08. Matix	-Reg. #553540 "Matiz" by

### Goods/Services

headbands, suspenders, scarves

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0679

	T004II	04622	Matter No	Client
	Ð	2	٠.	Z
		Indonesia	Country	
	7	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	Mark/Graphic	
		25	Class(es)	
	2/25/2005	D00 2005 05515 05565	Films Date	Serial No/
Renewal due	2/16/2011	IDM000227131 xx8.	IDM000204151 Registered	Reg. No.  Reg. Date Status
-DVS cxl. vs. 4 DVS marks by	-Applin. No. D00 2002 20 <del>10 1</del> 26746 of 11/14/02 has been abandoned. hm 8/28/06.	Awaiting cert. of reg. hm 7/7/11	-Reg. no. is IDM000294151.	Remarks



clothing, footwear, headgear; all kinds of ready made clothing for men, women, and children, convection, shirts, jackets, suits, coats, tank tops, T-shirt, shorts, trousers, swimming trunks, swimming suits, bras, underwear for men, women and children, togas, socks, ties, hats, caps, gloves, belts, shoes, sandals, slippers, shoe soles, supporters, scarves, headbands, trunks, swimming suits, bras, underwear for men, women and children, togas, socks, ties, hats, caps, gloves, belts, shoes, sandals, slippers, shoe soles, supporters, scarves, headbands, trunks, swimming suits, bras, underwear for men, women and children, togas, socks, ties, hats, caps, gloves, belts, shoes, sandals, slippers, shoe soles, supporters, scarves, headbands, trunks, swimming suits, bras, underwear for men, women and children, togas, socks, ties, hats, caps, gloves, belts, shoes, sandals, slippers, shoe soles, supporters, scarves, headbands, trunks, swimming suits, bras, underwear for men, women and children, togas, socks, ties, hats, caps, gloves, belts, shoes, sandals, slippers, shoe soles, supporters, scarves, headbands, supporters, scarves, s

715001	04622	wrist bands
	Indonesia	wrist bands
	DVS	
	25	
2/25/2006	05566	200 2005 05514
Renewal due		
		Pending
von Fursienoerg on Tree Von Fursienoerg on Tox based on reg. for DVF. Response filed 3/11/10. hm 6/3/10 -Appln. No. D00 2002 26463 26745 of 11/14/02 has been abandoned. hm 8/28/06DVS cxl. vs. 4 DVS marks by Tommy Soesanto were successful (M012 & M016). hm	hm //1/11 -DVS was opposed by Diane -DVS mas opposed by Diane	-Awaiting examiner decision.

### Goods/Services

clothing; footwear; headgear.

2/25/2015 Renewal due 2/16/2011

Tommy Soesanto were successful (M012 & M016).

DVS Shoe Co., Inc.

	T005ID18	04622	Client No.  Matter No.  Country
		Indonesia	Country
		DVS	Mark/Graphic
		18	Class(es)
	11/4/2003	D00200331190314 89	Serial No./ Filing Date
Renewal due 11/4/2013	5/12/2005	D00200331190314 IDM000038692 kegistered 89	Reg. No. Reg. Date Status
			Remarks

	<b>Renewal due</b> 11/2/2013					
	12/5/2004	11/2/2003				T005IL18
To Grow of	107702	167/02	18	DVS	Israel	04622
Registered	COLL91			age	Goods/Services tote bags, back packs and luggage	Goods/Services tote bags, back pa

tote bags, back packs and luggage  04622 Israel DVS 18  T005IL18	167702 11/2/2003	167702 12/5/2004 <b>Renewal due</b> 11/2/2013	Registered
Goods/Services tote bags, back packs and luggage			

	T005IL25	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Israel	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	
		25	Canonical	(Tass(ps)
	11/2/2003	167/03		Serial No./ Filing Date
Renewal due 11/2/2013	12/5/2004	107705	167703	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		o	Registered	Status
		(G092). hm 4/14/11	-DVS sneakers customs matter	Remarks

clothing, footwear and head gear Goods/Services T003JP 04622 Japan MATIX 18,2584439/1998 4377263 Registered; Renewed

4/21/2020 Renewal due 10/1/1998

4/21/2000

18 - bags or the like, pouches or the like, portable toiletry articles cases, umbrellas and parasols, canes, cane handles hobnails and shoe protection metal fittings) 25 - clothing, garters, sock suspenders, braces, bands, belts, footwear (excluding shoe dowels, shoe pegs, shoe handles hobnails and shoe protection metal fittings)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0682** 

	1004JF	04622		Matter No. Country	Client No.
		Japan		Country	
		(SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	MISCELL ANEOUS DESIGN	Mark/Grapine	
			25, 28		Class(es)
	5/16/1997		117495/97		Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	12/18/1998		TCC122#	1221234	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			0	Registered; Renewed	Status
					Remarks

12/18/2018



25 - foreign clothing, coats, sweaters or the like, shirts or the like, night wear or the like, underwear, swimsuits, bathing caps, Japanese style clothing, aprons, "Erimaki" hosiery, gaiters, stoles of fur, shawls, scarves, Japanese socks, Japanese sock covers, gloves, babies' diapers of textile, neckties, neckerchieves, mufflers, ear muffs, hoods, sedgehats, night gaiters, stoles of fur, shawls, scarves, Japanese socks, Japanese sock covers, gloves, babies' diapers of textile, neckties, neckerchieves, mufflers, ear muffs, hoods, sedgehats, night gaiters, stoles of fur, shawls, scarves, Japanese socks, Japanese sock covers, gloves, babies' diapers of textile, neckties, neckerchieves, mufflers, ear muffs, hoods, sedgehats, night gaiters, stoles of fur, shawls, scarves, Japanese socks, bands, belts, shoes, boots, etc., clogs, Japanese straw slippers or the like, special sporting and gymnastic wear, special sporting and gymnastic footwear.

28 - game equipment, billiard sets, "go" sets, Japanese chess sets, dice, backgammon, dice cups, diamond games, chess sets, checker sets, magic trick goods, domino sets, mahjong sets, the contraction of the contraction

	<b>Renewal due</b> 10/17/2017				
	10/17/1997	5/31/1996			
			25	DVS	Japan
Registered, Neitowea	4069302	58647/96		586	

foreign clothing, coats, sweaters or the like, shirts or the like, night wear or the like, underwear, swimsuits, bathing caps, aprons, "erimaki", hosiery, gaiters, stoles of fur, shawls, foreign clothing, coats, sweaters or the like, shirts or the like, night wear or the like, underwear, swimsuits, bathing caps, aprons, "erimaki", hosiery, gaiters, stoles of fur, shawls, store pegs, garves, japanese socks, japanese socks, japanese socks, japanese straw slippers or the like, special sporting and gymnastic wear, special sporting and gymnastic footwear shoe handles, hobnails, shoe-protection metal fittings), clogs, japanese straw slippers or the like, special sporting and gymnastic wear, special sporting and (excluding horse-riding boots)

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

	T005JP18	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Japan	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	
		18	Cimbo(ec)	Class(es)
	11/7/2003	2003-98667	222 2277	Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	6/4/2004	4//0402	C0V9LLV	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered	Status
				Remarks

6/4/2014

### Goods/Services

ote bags, back packs, luggage and other bags.

	T005JP2	04622 Japan DVS	tote bags, back packs, ruggues and comments
	5/31/1996	28 38046/90	20/01/203
Renewal due	2/20/1998		4116341
		ţ	Registered; Renewed

skateboards, skateboard wheels, skateboard trucks, snow boards, snow board bindings and parts thereof, skis, ski poles, portable ski carriers, ski ropes, ski bindings and parts thereof, skateboards, skateboard wheels, skateboard trucks, snow boards, snow board bindings and parts thereof, skis, ski poles, portable ski carriers, ski ropes, ski bindings and parts thereof, skis, ski poles, portable ski carriers, ski ropes, ski bindings and parts thereof, skis, ski poles, portable ski carriers, ski ropes, ski bindings and parts thereof, skis, ski poles, portable ski carriers, ski ropes, ski bindings and parts thereof, skis, ski poles, portable ski carriers, ski ropes, ski bindings and parts thereof, skis, ski poles, portable ski carriers, ski ropes, ski bindings and parts thereof, skis, ski poles, portable ski carriers, ski ropes, ski bindings and parts thereof, skis, ski poles, portable ski carriers, ski ropes, ski bindings and parts thereof, skis poles, portable ski carriers, ski ropes, ski bindings and parts thereof, skis poles, ski poles, sk

	100A1L	04622		Client No.
		Japan	Country	
		ONEEIGHTEEN (KAIAKANA 18, 23, 28, 35	Mark/Grapme	and the control of th
		NA 18, 23, 26, 33	11 10 25 20 25	Class(es)
	12/19/2001		2001-112970	Serial No./ Filing Date
Renewal due	12/6/2002		4627574	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered	Status
				Remarks

12/6/2012

### ワンエイティーン

### Goods/Services

18 - bags; pouches; vanity cases
25 - clothing; belts; footwear; special sporting/gymnastic wear; special sporting/gymnastic footwear
28 - skate boards; surf boards; snow boards; other sporting goods
35 - retailing services in the nature of selling clothes, sporting goods and related items

04622 T017JP SKATE MORE 2004-117036 12/22/2004 Renewal due 3/18/2005 4849036 Registered

3/18/2015

9 - prerecorded video discs/tapes 25 - clothing Goods/Services

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0685**

	T003KR	04622	Matter No. Country	Client No.
		Korea	Country	
		MATIX	Mark/Grapme	5
		18, 25		Class(es)
	7/10/2009	10.5000	40-2009-32734	Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	12/17/2010		40-846869	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered	Status
				Remarks

12/17/2020

18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses, wallets, bags, umbrellas, parasols
25 - clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, suspenders, scarves,
25 - clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, shorts, sweatshirts, sweatpants, footwear, masks for protection against the cold, waterproof clothing, ski pants, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, slippers, footwear, masks for protection against the cold, waterproof clothing); headbands (clothing); skateboard pants, skirts, snowboard pants, ladies' pants, climbing trousers, fishing trousers, golf trousers, tennis shoes, trousers, underskirts, drawers (clothing); skateboard pants, skirts, snowboard pants, ladies' pants, climbing trousers, fishing trousers, golf trousers, tennis shoes, trousers, underskirts, drawers (clothing); headbands (clothing); skateboard pants, skirts, snowboard pants, ladies' pants, climbing trousers, fishing trousers, golf trousers, tennis shoes, trousers, underskirts, drawers (clothing); headbands (clot

	T003KR9	visors 04622 K
		Korea
		MATIX
		9
	3/3/2010	40-2010-10960
<b>Renewal due</b> 9/9/2021	9/9/2011	40-880148
·		Registered
		-Appln. paratially rejected. Regs. for Metis are cited. hm 3/2/11

shoes for protection; eyeglasses; sunglasses; masks for protection; clothing for protection; and headphones, ear plugs and ear buds used for connecting to music playing devices (including MP3's, iPods, etc.), CD players, radios, television devices

	T004KR	04622	•	Client No.
		Korea	Country	
		MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	Mark/Grapine	
		25, 26	- 1	Class(es)
	5/19/1997	22181/97	22161/07	Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 8/25/2018	8/26/1998		0418276	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		,	Registered; Renewed	Status
	successful (File MO33). IIII 9/24/09	by Young Suk Lim was	-DVS's oppos. vs. app. 40	Remarks

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0687** 



25 - skateboard shoes; low shoes; lace-up shoes; leather shoes; rubber shoes; vinyl shoes; basketball shoes; golf shoes; mountain-climbing boots; over shoes; shoe soles; shoe insoles; shoe protection accessories; boots; ski boots; snowboard boots; after ski boots; boots for sports; half-boots; sneakers; sandals; slippers

	T004KR2	04622 Korea	26 - shoe strings	shoe protection accessories;
	1	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 9, 24, 25 (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)		shoe protection accessories; boots; ski boots; snowboard books, area of the shoets
		9, 24, 25		
	5/19/1987	22102171	22182/07	,
<b>Renewal due</b> 10/19/2018	10/20/1998	į	425420	
			Registered; Renewed	
hm	-DVS filed oppos. vs. 40-2000 -28898 S & Design (cl. 25) by	filed 8/8/08. hm 8/26/08	-Renewal appln. 50-2008	



### Goods/Services

25 - T-shirts; tank tops; tops; vests; sweaters; skirts; overalls; jackets; blazers; sport coats; box shorts; jeans; shorts; bottoms; sweat shirts; sweat pants; sweat suits; jogging suits; so, shorts; jeans; shorts; tank tops; tops; vests; sweaters; skirts; overalls; jackets; blazers; sport coats; jeans; shorts; jeans; shorts; bottoms; sweat pants; sweat suits; jackets; jackets; jeans; shorts; jeans; shorts; bottoms; sweat pants; sweat shirts; shorts; jeans; shorts; bottoms; sweat pants; sweat pants; sweat pants; jackets; jeans; shorts; jeans; shorts; bottoms; sweat pants; sweat pants; jackets; jack

under pants; long underwear; stockings for sports; polo shirts; blouses; caps; hats; sun visors

	T005KR	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Korea	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	
		25		Class(es)
	5/31/1996	22728/96		Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 9/19/2017	9/20/1997	5/50/0	275070	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		0	Registered; Renewed	Status Remarks

low shoes; lace-up boots; leather shoes; rubber shoes; vinyl shoes; basketball shoes; golf shoes; mountain-climbing shoes; over shoes; shoe sloes; shoe insoles; shoe protection accessories; shoe strings; skate board shoes; boots; ski boots; snowboard shoes; after ski boots; boots for sports; half-boots; sneakers; sandals and slippers.

	12/24/2004 Renewal due	11/4/2003			~	T005KR18
		,	10	DVS	Korea	04622
Registered	0603757	2003-0048478	10	accessories, since some	3 0000	accessorie

### Goods/Services

tote bags, back packs, luggage

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0688** 

	T005KR2	04622	Matter No. Country	Client No.
		Korea	Country	
		DVS	Магк/Старис	
		9, 24, 25		(lass(es)
	5/31/1996	22729/96	222000	Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 1/16/2018	1/17/1998	391110	201118	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		o	Registered; Renewed	Status
				Remarks

### Goods/Services

04622

Korea

(NEW MATIX LOGO)

7/10/2009

12/17/2010

Registered

Renewal due 12/17/2020

T025KR

25 - white shirts; sports shirts; pullovers; trousers; slacks; ceremonial dresses; half-coats; undershirts; underpants; long underwear; stockings for exercises; polo shirts; sweat shirts; shirts; tank tops; jackets (two piece suits); vests; sweaters shirts; overalls; jackets; blazers; sport coats; boxer's shirts; blue jeans; short trousers; trouser (pajamas); sweat shirts; sweat suits; jackets (two piece suits); vests; sweaters shirts; overalls; jackets; blazers; sport coats; boxer's shirts; blue jeans; short trousers; trousers (pajamas); sweat shirts; sweat suits; jogging suits; ski suits; snowboard suits; raincoats; snow suits; sleeping garments; socks; uniforms for exercises; mittens; belts; aprons; swimming costumes; lands and suits; short trousers; short trousers; trouse

04622		beachwear; h	pants; sweat
Korea		neadbands; suspe	suits; jogging sui
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 18, 23		beachwear; headbands; suspenders, robes, scarves, swemen, in	pants; sweat suits; Jogging Suits; suits, successors, sweathands; caps; hats; booties; beach cover-ups
18, 23			s: hats; bootie
10 1000	40-2009-32735		es; beach cover-ups
	40-846894		

	<b>&gt;</b>	

25 - clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, slippers, footwear, masks for protection against the cold, waterproof clothing); headbands (clothing); skateboard pants, skirts, snowboard pants, ladies' pants, climbing trousers, fishing trousers, golf trousers, tennis shoes, trousers, underskirts, drawers (clothing); headbands (clothing);

	10251110	TOSKRO	04622	Matter No.	CHCHERO	Client No.
			Korea	Country		
		(NEW MAIIA LOCO)	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	TATOLIN CONTRACT	Mark/Granhic	
			9		Class(es)	
	3/3/2010		40-2010-10357	10 2010 10050	Filling Date	Serial No./
Renewal due	5/31/2011		10 00000	40-0866786	3.00	Reg. No.
			Ċ	Registered		Status
						Remarks

5/31/2021



shoes for protection; eyeglasses; sunglasses; nose clips for divers and swimmers; helmets; gloves for protection; earplugs for protection: masks for protection; clothing for protection; and headphones, ear plugs and ear buds used for connecting to music playing devices (including MP3s, iPods, etc.), CD players, radios, television devices, monitors for computer, notebook computers, computer peripheral devices and computers

		T049KR25	04622 Korea		notehook computers, computer peripricial devices and company
		CHARACIERS	MATIX IN KOREAN		ibiter at actives and company
			23	35	
	8/12/1998			1998-0032181	
Renewal due	11/29/1999			40-459632	
				Registered; Renewed	
			G104 & MO18. min //2010	-For background, sec inc	E 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

11/29/2019



### Goods/Services

low shoes, anoraks for exercises, shorts, skirts, infants' clothing, blouses, slips, sport shirts, T-shirts, socks

	T050KR25	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Korea	Country	
		MATIX LOGO (IN BOX)	Mark/Grapnic	
		25	Cimpo(co)	(Hass(es)
	12/28/2005	2005-0060975		Serial No / Filing Date
10/27/2016	10/27/2006	40-083302	10 (02202	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		W. Browner	Registered	Status
	Lee. hm	G104 & M018. hm 7/26/10 -Assigned from Myung Hee	-For background, see File	Remarks
TRAI		ARI		

**REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0691** 



heels; blouses; smocks, slacks, anorak; overalls; chasuables; capes; tuxedos; togas; tunic; parkas; pelisses; frocks; mantillas; chemisettes; jerseys; collar protectors; camisoles; corselets; teddies; petticoats; pullovers; leggings; muffs; bandana; boas; stoles; pocketsquares; ascots; tights; pelerines; sun visors; garters

corselets; tedo	lies; petticoats; pu	corselets; teddies; petticoats; pullovers; reggings, muris, comments, commen	, 00000		20150	J.	-For background, see File
04622	Korea	M MATIX & DESIGN	25	2004-0007788	40-649150	Kegistered	G104 & M018. hm 7/26/10  -Assigned from Jae Sook Lee.
T051KR25-A							hm
				2/23/2004	1/31/2006		
					Renewal due		

1/31/2016



### Goods/Services

heels; liveries; blouses; saris; smocks; slacks; anorak; overalls; chasuables; capes; togas; tunics; parkas; pelisses; frocks; garters

Page 45

	T051KR25-B	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Korea	Country	
		M MATIX & DESIGN	Mark/Graphic	-
		25	Cimpo(ep)	Class(es)
	2/23/2004	2004-0007788		Serial No./ Filing Date
Renewal due	1/31/2006	-01	10 640150-00 Registered	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		8	Registered	Status
	hm	G104 & M018. hm 7/26/10 -Assigned from Jae Sook Lee.	-For background, see File	Remarks
וח	= N.J. A	DL	•	

1/31/2016



T051KR25-C

Korea

M MATIX & DESIGN

25

2004-0007788

40-649150-00 -02

Registered

-For background, see File G104 & M018. hm 7/26/10 -Assigned from Jae Sook Lee. hm

2/23/2004

1/31/2016 Renewal due 1/31/2006 heels; liveries; blouses; saris; smocks; slacks; anorak; overalls; chasuables; capes; togas; tunics; parkas; pelisses; frocks; garters

heels; liveries; blouses; saris; smocks; slacks; anorak; overalls; chasuables; capes; togas; tunics; parkas; pelisses; frocks; garters

Page 46

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

	T005RK	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Kosovo	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Grapnic	
		18, 25	Cambridge	Class(es)
	11/18/2008	7207	7767	Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 11/7/2013	11/7/2003	1	1606	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered	Status
	49359 in Kosovo. hm //8/10	Revalidation of Serbian Reg.	Await Cert. of Reg. nm	Remarks

### Goods/Services

18 - tote bags, back packs and luggage.25 - clothing, footwear and head gear.

04622 T005MK Macedonia DVS 18, 25Z-2005/441 6/16/2005 6/7/2007 13014 Renewal due Registered

6/16/2015

18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses, and wallets
25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, 25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, footwear and slippers

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0693** 

	10041411	04622	Matter No. Country	Client No.
		Malaysia	Country	
		MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	Mark/Grapinc	
		25		Class(es)
	6/22/2000	2000-00130	2000 00100	Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	6/22/2000		0008190	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered; Renewed	Status
				Remarks



shirts, blouses, T-shirts, polo shirts, tank tops, tops, vest, sweaters, dresses, skirts, jumpers, jumpsuits, rompers, overalls, jackets, blazers, sport coats, boxer shorts, jeans, shorts, leggings, bottoms, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, jogging suits, ski suits, snowboard suits, coats, raincoats, athletic uniforms, snowsuits, sleepwear, underwear, body suits, unitards, ties, bow ties, gloves, mittens, clothing belts, aprons, swimwear, beach cover-ups, beach wear, suspenders, robes, scarves, wrist bands, sweat bands; footwear, socks, hossiery, tights, booties; headgear, bandannas, headbands

25 01014069 01014069 10/25/2001 8/16/2004 Renewal due		T005MY	04622 Malaysia DVS	hosiery, tights, booties, licaugear, carreting, in
01014069 8/16/2004 Renewal du 10/25/2021			25	
		10/25/2001	01014069	
	<b>Renewal due</b> 10/25/2021	8/16/2004	01014069	

shirts, blouses, t-shirts, polo shirts, tank tops, tops, vests, sweaters, dresses, skirts, jumpers, jumpsuits, rompers, overalls, jackets, blazers, sport coats, boxer shorts, pants, jeans, shorts, blouses, t-shirts, polo shirts, tank tops, tops, vests, sweaters, dresses, skirts, jumpers, jumpsuits, coats, raincoats, athletic uniforms, snowsuits, sleepwear, underwear, body shorts, leggings, bottoms, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, jogging suits, ski suits, snowboard suits, coats, raincoats, athletic uniforms, snowsuits, sleepwear, underwear, socks, suits, unitards, ties, bow ties, gloves, mittens, clothing belts, aprons, swimwear, beach cover-ups, beach wear, suspenders, robes, scarves wrist bands, sweat bands; footwear, suits, unitards, ties, bow ties, gloves, mittens, clothing belts, aprons, swimwear, beach cover-ups, beach wear, suspenders, robes, scarves wrist bands, sweat bands; footwear, socks, suits, unitards, ties, bow ties, gloves, mittens, clothing belts, aprons, swimwear, beach cover-ups, beach wear, suspenders, robes, scarves wrist bands, sweat bands; footwear, suits, unitards, ties, bow ties, gloves, mittens, clothing belts, aprons, swimwear, beach cover-ups, beach wear, suspenders, robes, scarves wrist bands, sweat bands; footwear, such as a supplied to the supplied to

hosiery, tights, booties; headgear, bandannas, headbands

6/22/2020

	10041413	04622	Matter No. Country	Chemino.	Citizent No.
		Mexico	County	Country	
		(SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	ATECET I AMEDITE DESIGN	Mark/Graphic	
			25	Class(cs)	Class(as)
	6/2/2000		428857	a	Serial No / Filing Date
Renewal due	6/29/2001		705438		Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered, Nemerica	nd. Denewed	Status
					Remarks

6/2/2020



clothing, namely, shirts, blouses, T-shirts, polo shirts, tank tops, tops, vests, sweaters, dresses, skirts, jumpers, jumpsuits, rompers, overalls, jackets, blazers, sport coats, boxer shorts, clothing, namely, shirts, blouses, T-shirts, polo shirts, sweat suits, sweaters, dresses, skirts, jumpers, jumpsuits, rompers, overalls, jackets, showsuits, snowsuits, athletic uniforms, snowsuits, sleepwear, socks, pants, jeans, shorts, leggings, bottoms, sweat shirts, sweat suits, jogging suits, ski suits, snowboard suits, coats, raincoats, athletic uniforms, suspenders, robes, booties, body suits, unitards, ties, bow ties, athletic uniforms, gloves, mittens, belts, aprons, bandannas, swimwear, beach cover-ups, beach wear, headbands, suspenders, robes, underwear, scarves, wrist bands, sweat bands, head wear, footwear, skateboards shoes, shoes, athletic footwear, boots, ski boots, snowboard boots, after ski boots, boots for sports, underwear, scarves, wrist bands, sweat bands, head wear, footwear, skateboards shoes, shoes, athletic footwear, boots, ski boots, snowboard boots, after ski boots, boots for sports, legister, scarves, wrist bands, sweat bands, head wear, footwear, skateboards shoes, shoes, athletic footwear, boots, ski boots, snowboard boots, after ski boots, boots for sports, legister, scarves, wrist bands, sweat bands, head wear, footwear, skateboards shoes, shoes, athletic footwear, boots, ski boots, snowboard boots, after ski boots, boots for sports, legister, scarves, wrist bands, sweat bands, head wear, footwear, skateboards shoes, shoes, athletic footwear, boots, ski boots, shoes, athletic footwear, boots, ski boots, shoes, athletic footwear, ski boots, shoes, athletic footwear, boots, ski boots, shoes, athletic footwear, ski boots, shoes, athletic footwear, boots, ski boots, shoes, athletic footwear, ski boots, shoes, shoes, shoes, athletic footwear, ski boots, shoes, shoes, shoes, shoes, shoe

	Renewal due					
	12/11/1998	5/30/1996				T005MX
		1000	25	DVS	Mexico	04622
Registered; Reno	596150	263945	2	and slippers	half-boots, sneakers, sandals, and slippers	half-boots, s

shirts, polo shirts, blouses, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, vests, sweaters, dresses, skirts, jumpers, jumpsuits, rompers, overalls, jackets, blazers, sport coats, boxer shorts, pants, jeans, shirts, polo shirts, blouses, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, vests, sweaters, dresses, skirts, jumpers, jumpsuits, rompers, overalls, jackets, blazers, sport coats, body suits, shirts, show suits, sleepwear, socks, booties, body suits, ties, shorts, leggings, bottoms, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, jogging suits, ski suits, snow board suits, coats, rain coats, snow suits, sleepwear, socks, booties, body suits, ties, shorts, leggings, bottoms, sweat pants, sweat pants, sweat suits, jogging suits, ski suits, snow board suits, coats, rain coats, snow suits, sleepwear, socks, booties, body suits, ties, shorts, leggings, bottoms, sweat pants, sweat pant sandals, slippers, footwear and headwear.

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

	T005MX18	04622	Matter No. Country	Client No.
		Mexico	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Grapine	A de la Cambio
		18	Canada (and)	Class(es)
	11/10/2003	628746		Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	12/3/2003	176018	015001	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		McGrawica	Registered	Status
				Remarks

11/10/2013

### Goods/Services

		04622 T005ME	tote bags, ba
•		Montenegro	tote bags, back packs and luggage
		DVS	ge
		18, 25	
	12/9/2011	Z-2003-1483	
	Renewal due 11/7/2013		
		Nog. is worked	Registered
	number. hm 2/27/12 number. hm 2/27/12 -Revalidation of Serbian Reg. No. 49359 of 11/4/05 in Montenegro. hm 12/9/11	date 12/9/2011, status is registered. hm 2/27/12 Will receive a new registration	Appln. # Z-2003-1483, filing

### Goods/Services

18 - tote bags, back packs and luggage25 - clothing, footwear and head gear

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0696

	T003NZ	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		New Zealand	Country	
		MATIX	Mark/Grapnic	
		25		Class(es)
	10/20/1998	300141	200141	Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	5/8/1998	•	300141	Reg. No. Reg. Date
•		•	Registered; Renewed	Status
				Remarks

5/8/2015

Goods/Services

clothing, footwear and headwear 04622 T004NZ New Zealand MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN) 25 612226 4/10/2000 612226 4/10/2017 Renewal due 11/9/2001 Registered; Renewed -Custom Notice for this reg-filed 6/13/09. Renewal due 6/13/2013 (File G023). hm 8/10/09

clothing; footwear; headgear

Goods/Services

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

T005NZ	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
	New Zealand	Country	
	DVS	Mark/Graphic	·
	25	(Jan 200 (100)	Class(es)
5/23/1996	202303	20505	Serial No./ Filing Date
12/4/1995		262585	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	•	Registered; Renewed	Status
8/10/09	filed 6/13/09. Reflewar dux 6/13/2013 (File G023). hm	-Custom Notice for this reg.	Remarks
	5/23/1996 12/4/1995	New Zealand DVS 25 202363 202363 2523/1995	No.         Country         Mark/Graphic         262585         262585         Registered; Renewed           New Zealand         DVS         25         262585         12/4/1995

Goods/Services

	T005NZ18	04622	clothing; fool
		New Zealand DVS	clothing; footwear; headwear
		DVS	
		18	
	11/3/2003	/03801	702061
<b>Renewal due</b> 11/3/2013	5/6/2004	0	703861
75		(	Registered

Goods/Services

tote bags, back packs and luggage

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0698

	T017NZ	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		New Zealand	Country	
		SKATE MORE	Mark/Graphic	
		9, 25		Class(es)
	12/17/2004	723023	20005	Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	6/23/2005	1 10000	727025	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		ę	Registered	Status
				Remarks

6/28/2014

### Goods/Services

videos featuring skateboard activities and information

25 - T-shirts		<b>Renewal due</b> 11/12/2016					
Nicaragua MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 18, 25 2006-371 (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)		11/13/2006	1/31/2006				1004141
MISCELL ANEOUS DESIGN 18.25 2006-371				,	(SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	Nicaragua	04622
	9.00	0002781 Ext	2006-371	18.25	MISCELL ANEOUS DESIGN		
3 - VICCO LAMINIO	Registered	M I 1850020					25 -T-shirts
						0	3 - VIUCO3 101



18: Clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses, and wallets
25: Clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweatsuits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0699** 

	T005NI	04622	Matter No. Country	Client No.
		Nicaragua	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	
		18, 25		Class(es)
	1/31/2006	200000000	2006/00372	Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 11/12/2016	11/13/2006		0602782 LM	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered	Status
				Remarks

04622 T003NO

Norway

MATIX

18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses, and wallets
25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweatsuits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands,
suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers 25 09654/1998 208828

10/27/1998 6/7/2001

Renewal due

6/7/2021

Goods/Services

clothing; footwear; headwear.

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

Page 54

	T004NO	04622	7	Client No.
		Norway	Country	
	1	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	Mark/Graphic	
		25	- 1	Class(es)
	4/11/2000	2000/04212	2000/04212	Serial No / Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 10/12/2020	10/12/2000		08230	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		ţ	Registered; Renewed	Status
				Remarks



UV V		
ţ	25	

96.3305

182500

Registered; Renewed

5/28/1996

6/5/1997

clothing; footwear; headgear

Goods/Services

T005NO

04622

Norway

**Renewal due** 6/5/2017

Goods/Services

clothing; footwear; headwear.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0701** 

T005NO18	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
	Norway	Country	
	DVS	Mark/Grapine	
	18		Class(es)
11/6/2003	704010002	200210402	Serial No./ Filing Date
2/15/2005		226081	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	(	Registered	Status
			Remarks

11/6/2003

3/15/2005

**Renewal due** 3/15/2015

Goods/Services

tote bags, back packs and suitcases

04622

T004PA

Panama (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN) 25

106937

106937

Registered; Renewed

The goods are clothing; footwear; head wear (mvf 6/8/2011)

4/28/2000

4/28/2000

Renewal due 4/28/2020

Goods/Services

clothing; footwear; headwear

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0702

	T005PA	04622	Matter No. Country	Client No.
		Panama	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	: :
		25	Cimpo(ep)	Class(es)
	4/28/2000	100335	106035	Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 4/28/2020	4/28/2000		106935	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered; Renewed	Status
hm	-Oppos. vs. Jarakat S.A. s. 454	6/8/2011)	The goods are clothing;	Remarks
ΛDI	<b>□ N/I</b> /	۸D	V	

Goods/Services

10041110	TOO ADE 19	04622		clothing; 100	1 .1
		Peru		clothing; 100tweat, incut west	tricorri hour Wear
	(SWIKL & OVAL PESICITY	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	TECHT I ANIEOTIC DESIGN 18		
2/18/2005			233398-2005	2222	
5/20/2005			21.750100	00105747	
			d	Registered	

**Renewal due** 5/20/2015



clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses and wallets; leather and imitations of leather; animal skins, hides; trunks and traveling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0703** 

	T004PE25	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Peru	Country	
		MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	Mark/Grapnic	
		25	Cimpo (ep)	Class(es)
	2/18/2005	233399-2003	2005	Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	5/20/2005	00100775	00105743	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		o	Registered	Status
				Remarks



clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, footwear and slippers

Scarves, wilduling, sweatening,	is, swemounes,					Docistared
04622 P	Peru	DVS	18	0233396-2005	10/450	Neglaicica
T005PE18				2/18/2005	7/22/2005	
					Renewal due	
					7/22/2015	

clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses and wallets; leather and imitations of leather; animal skins, hides; trunks and traveling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0704** 

	T005PE25	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Peru	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	
		25	Canada ( )	Class(es)
	5/14/2008	334064	764004	Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due				Reg. No. Reg. Date
		ı	Pending	Status
Appin. 29,2003 D v STROE of Eder Lopez Acostupa. Oppose filed by DC Shoes vs.  DVSSHOE was denied & it was reg'd under no. 168190. hm 10/25/11  -DVS filed cxl'n vs. Reg. 168190 DVSSHOE by Acostupa claiming priority	cited. Appeal filed. nm 4/0/12 -Appln. 354084 rejected due to	DVSSHOE by E.L. Acostupa	-Mark rejected. App.	Remarks

Goods/Services

Acostupa claiming priority based on cxl. of DVS Roll Model 12/12/11 (File M041).
Acostupa responded. hm

T012PE25	04622 Pe	clothing, namely,	
	Peru	shirts, t-shirts, t	
	MATIX & DESIGN	clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, Jackets, pains, Jeans, shorts, continued to the shirts, trank tops, tops, sweaters, Jackets, pains, Jeans, shorts, continued to the shirts, trank tops, tops, sweaters, Jackets, pains, Jeans, shorts, continued to the shirts, trank tops, tops, sweaters, Jackets, pains, Jeans, shorts, continued to the shirts, trank tops, tops, sweaters, Jackets, pains, Jeans, shorts, continued to the shirts, trank tops, tops, sweaters, Jackets, pains, Jeans, shorts, trank tops, tops, sweaters, Jackets, pains, Jeans, shorts, trank tops, tops, tops, sweaters, Jackets, pains, Jeans, shorts, trank tops, tops, and slippers	
	25	ateboard shoes, a	ione ch
4/15/2004	207900	thletic footwear, sneal	orts hottoms, sweatsh
0/20/2005	110116	ers, footwear, an	irts, sweatpants,
	Registered	nd slippers	sweat suits, underwear, so
M014). hm	Matix by Almeida Montoya Ismael was successful (File	DVS oppos vs. appln. 189616	

9/28/2015 Renewal due 4/15/2004

9/28/2005

Goods/Services

clothing, footwear and headwear

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

Page 59

### DVS Shoe Co., Inc.

## Foreign Trademark/Service Mark Status Report

	T003PH	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Philippines	Country	
		MATIX	Mark/Graphic	
		18, 25	Cidos(cs)	Class(ps)
	2/17/2006	4-2006-001898	9	Serial No/
<b>Renewal due</b> 9/3/2017	9/3/2007	4-2006-001898 Registered	. 2007 001600	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		8 Kegistered	Designation	Status
	refused. 4/7/08 hm	MATIX by W. Santos was cited (04622,M021) which was	-Appln. 4-2002-001965	Remarks

04622

T004PL

Z-216824

18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses and wallets
25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands,
suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, and slippers R-149554 Registered; Renewed

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN) 4/12/2000 4/12/2020 Renewal due 8/5/2004



### Goods/Services

clothing, footwear, head wear

Page 60

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

	T005PL	04622	Client No.	
		Poland		
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	
		25	Class(es)	
	4/7/2000	Z-216584	Filing Date	Serial No/
<b>Renewal due</b> 4/7/2020	10/22/2003	R-148234	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
		Registered, Refores	Status Denewed	
			l	Remarks

Goods/Services

due 5	4/12/2005 <b>Renewal due</b> 4/12/2015	4/12/2005				T003PR18
		04017	18	MATIX	Puerto Rico	04622
Registered	64817	64817			clothing; footwear; headgear	clothing; footwea

Goods/Services

clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses and wallets

Page 61

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

		Renewal due					
		4/12/2005	4/12/2005				
							T003PR25
	F. C.	04010	64818	25	MATIX	Puerto Rico	04622
	Registered	64010			Mai N. Orabias	Country	Matter No.
Remarks	Status	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No / Filing Date	Class(es)	Mark/Granhic		Client No.

4/12/2015

Goods/Services clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, footwear and slippers

T005PR18	04622 Puerto Rico	clothing, namely shirts, 1-shirts, dairs to persons, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, Iootwear and supports scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, Iootwear and supports scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, Iootwear and supports
	DVS	nds, hats, caps, visors, l
	18	headwear, skateboard shoe
11/23/2010	73872	s, athletic footwear, sneak
Denowal due	1 chang	Kers, Tootweat and Supports
12/22/03 was canceled since use declaration was not filed. hm 8/13/10	hm 10/26/10 -Per FA, Reg. 61518 of	Filed new appln. based on use.

Renewal due

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0708** 

Page 62

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses, and wallets

Goods/Services

	T005PR25	04022	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		I ucho kieo	Directo Rico	Country	
		1	DVS	Main	Mark/Granhie
			25		Class(es)
	11/23/2010		73873		Serial No/ Filing Date
Danawal due					Reg. No. Reg. Date
			I CHAILS	Pending	Status
hm 8/13/10	12/22/03 was canceled since use declaration was not filed.	-Per FA, Reg. 61523 of	hm 10/26/10	Filed new appln. based on use.	Remarks

Renewal due

Goods/Services

	100380	-	04622 Russian	clothing, footwear and head gear
		,	MATIX	
			18, 25	
	1/31/2006		2006701841	
<b>Renewal due</b> 1/31/2016	2/13/2008		343913	
			Negistated	Dagistared

18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses and wallets
25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0709** 

	1004100	04622 T004 <b>8</b> 11		-	Client No.
		Kussian Federation		Country	
		(SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	MISCELL ANEOUS DESIGN	Mark/Graphic	
			25		Class(es)
	4/18/2000		2000708772		Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 4/18/2020	12/18/2001		20/311	207211	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			F. C.	Registered: Renewed	Status
					Remarks



Goods/Services

clothing; footwear; headgear

04622 T038RU18 Russian Federation DVS SHOE COMPANY & SWIRL LOGO (IN CIRCLE) 18 2003723080 295491

9/16/2005

Registered

11/24/2003

**Renewal due** 11/24/2013



Goods/Services

tote bags, back packs, luggage

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0710** 

	T038RU25	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
	Federation	Russian	Country	
	SWIRL LOGO (IN CIRCLE)	DVS SHOE COMPANY &	May N. Or abune	Mark Cranhic
		25		Class(es)
6/6/2000		2000713495		Serial No / Filing Date
4/15/2002		210859		Reg. No. Reg. Date
		Registered, Reliewed	Daniel Daniel	Status
				Remarks



### Goods/Services

Goods/Services		T005RS	04622	clothing; footwear; headgear
<b>6</b>			Serbia	ear; headgear
			DVS	
			18, 25	
		11/7/2003	Z-1483/2003	
	<b>Renewal due</b> 11/7/2013	11/4/2005	49359	
			Kegisteteu	Doi: of the state
	application in Moneitegro when renewed. hm 9/17/08 -Reg. is revalidated in Kosovo. hm 10/7/08 -Originally registered in Yugoslavia (T005YU). hm	Reg. is valid in Serbia & Montenegro. Requires a new	Montenegro by 12/16/2011.	-Reg being revalidated in

18 - tote bags, back packs and luggage25 - clothing, footwear and head gear

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0711** 

**Renewal due** 6/6/2020

	T004SG	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Singapore	Country	
	(SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Man ay Ox alpane	Mark/Granhic
		25		Class(es)
4/14/2000		T00062/12		Serial No / Filing Date
4/14/2000		100002/12	T00062717	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		1061901001	Registered: Renewed	Status
				Remarks



Goods/Services

clothing, footwear, headgear, all included in class 25

	T005SG	04622
		Singapore
		DVS
		25
	4/11/2000	T0006013Z
<b>Renewal due</b> 4/11/2020	4/11/2000	T0006013Z
		Registered; Kenewed

clothing, footwear, headgear

Goods/Services

TRADEMARK

**Renewal due** 4/14/2020

Page 66

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0712

### DVS Shoe Co., Inc.

# Foreign Trademark/Service Mark Status Report

10050010	0#022	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
	Singapore	Cincapore	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Grapine	A. L. Crophic
		18		Class(es)
11/7/2003		T03/18158B		Serial No/ Filing Date
11/7/2003		103/18158B		Reg. No. Reg. Date
		Kegistered	Designad	Status
				Remarks

**Renewal due** 11/7/2013

### Goods/Services

tote bags, back packs and luggage; all included in Class 18

tote bags, back p	fold bags, back backs and the co					Peristered Renewed
	Slovenia	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 25 (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	25	Z-200070633	2000/0655	Neglatelea, Renemen
T004SI		OWINE & CAMP CENT		4/10/2000	3/27/2001	
					<b>Renewal due</b> 4/10/2020	



Goods/Services

clothing; footwear; headgear

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0713

	T005SI	04622	Matter No. Country	Client No.
		Slovenia	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Graphic	
		25	Campa(an)	Class(es)
	4/6/2000	L-2000 100 10	7-200070618	Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 4/6/2020	12/15/2000		200070618	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered; Renewed	Status
				Remarks

Goods/Services

	T005SI18	04622 Slovenia	1 die fotwear head wear
		DVS 18	
	11/17/2003	Z2003 7 1738	
<b>Renewal due</b> 11/17/2013	8/3/2004	200371738	
		Registered	

Goods/Services

tote bags, back packs and duffel bags

Page 68

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

		Danawal due					
		11/18/2008	2/2/2005				
							T003ZA18
	INC BIOCOCCO	2003/01363	2005/01985	18	MATIX	South Africa	04622
	Registered	2005/01085			Mai N Oi apiac	Country	Matter No.
Remarks	Status	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No/ Filing Date	Class(es)	Mark/Craphic		Client No.

2/2/2015

leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes, clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses, wallets, trunks and traveling bags, goods ancillary or related to the aforementioned

	T003ZA25 2/2/2005 1	04622 South Africa MATIX 25 2005/01986 2
Renewal due 2/2/2015	2/2/2005 11/18/2008	2005/01986 2005/01986
e		Registered

clothing, including but not limited to shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweatsuits, underwear; socks, belts; headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, footwear and slippers, goods ancillary or related to the aforementioned

Prepared by BST&Z 4/18/2012

T004ZA	04622 S	Matter No.	
	South Africa	Country	
(SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	TANK AND CONTROL OF	Mark/Graphic
	25		Class(es)
	2000/06759		Serial No./ Filing Date
	2000/06/59		Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Registered; Noticwed	Danawad	Status
			Remarks

4/10/2000

11/26/2004

**Renewal due** 4/10/2020



### Goods/Services

es

clothing, fo	otwear, headgear; par	ts, accessories and accou	clothing, footwear, headgear; parts, accessories and accourrements for the foregoing	o o			
04622	South Africa DVS	DVS	25	2000/06402	2000/06402	Registered; Renewed	
T005ZA							
				4/5/2000	12/19/2003		
					Renewal due		

4/5/2020

### Goods/Services

clothing, footwear, headgear; parts, accessories and accoutrements for the aforegoing

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0716

	T005ZA18	04622	Matter No. Country	Client No.
		South Africa	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Grapiic	and the second
		18		Class(cs)
	11/3/2003	2005/1910+	70101/2002	Serial No./ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 11/3/2013	10/12/2007		2003/19184	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		•	Registered	Status
		(File G045) was abanconce: hm 3/27/12	-DVSshoes.co.za domaiii ilaine	Remarks

leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks, bags, traveling bags; tote bags, back packs and luggage; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery

<b>2</b> 4 5		T003CH 2/2/2005	04622 Switzerland MATIX 18,25 00328/2005	luggage; umbrellas, parasons and warning outers, the control of th
532920 Registered 4/26/2005 Renewal due 2/2/2015	<b>Renewal due</b> 2/2/2015	4/26/2005	332320	000005

18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses and wallets
25 - clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear; socks, belts, headbands,
suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, footwear and slippers

	100701	TOO4CH	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
			Switzerland	Country	
		(SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Transfer of the state of the st	Mark/Graphic
			25		Class(es)
	4/11/2000		4398/2000	2000	Serial No./ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 4/11/2020	10/26/2000		1-4//4//	D /77/00	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			o d	Registered: Renewed	Status
					Remarks



clothing; footwear; head wear Goods/Services

T005CH

Switzerland

DVS

clothing; footwear; head wear

Goods/Services

25

4159/2000

P-475687

Registered; Renewed

4/6/2000

4/6/2000

**Renewal due** 4/6/2020

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0718** 

		T005CH18	04622	Client No. Matter No.
			Switzerland	Country
			DVS	Mark/Graphic
			18	Class(es)
	11/3/2003		54335/2003	Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 11/3/2013	11/3/2003		516427	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Registered	Status
				Remarks

		T017CH	04622	Goods/Services tote bags, back p
			Switzerland	Goods/Services tote bags, back packs and luggage
			SKATE MORE	še
			9, 25	
	12/16/2004		04172/2004	
<b>Renewal due</b> 12/16/2014	1/31/2005		530224	
ξ.			Registered	

### Goods/Services

9 - video series featuring skateboard activities and information25 - t-shirts

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0719

		T025CH	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
			Switzerland	Country	
		(NEW MAILA ECOO)	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 18,25	Mark/Grapine	
			18, 25	C1000(C0)	Class(es)
	1/5/2006		50074/2006		Serial No./ Filing Date
Renewal due	2/23/2006		543072	2.0000	Reg. No. Reg. Date
			Kegistered	Desistand	Status
					Remarks

1/5/2016



18 - travel bags, carry-on bags, garment bags for travel, all purpose sports bags, purses, clutch purses and wallets
25 - clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, sweat shirts, coats, socks, booties, belts, hats, caps, visors, jeans, sweat pants, shorts, board shorts, skirts, underwear, belts, swimwear and headwear

	10071	U4622	o 1000
		I ai Wan	
		(SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	MISCELL ANEOLIS DESIGN 25
		ţ	25
	4/10/2000		89019090
<b>Renewal due</b> 3/15/2021	3/16/2001		937001
			Registered; Renewed
by Huang Qing Atong Kaohsiung was rejected (File M015). hm	6/25/09 -DVS oppos. vs. Reg. 1099286	counterfeiting matter. hm	-See File G102 re DVS



Goods/Services

clothing; footwear; headwear.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0720** 

	T004TW18	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Taiwan	Country	
	(SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Main Orapine	Mark/Crushic
		18		Class(es)
9/3/2004		93040927		Serial No / Filing Date
5/16/2005		1154055		Reg. No. Reg. Date
		Kegistered		Status
	6/23/09	counterfeiting matter. hm	-See File G102 re	Remarks
· B #				ı



Goods/Services

	10001	TOOSTW	04622 Taiwan	1000 00000	tote hags, back packs and luggage
			DVS		age
			25		
	6/4/1996		85-27125		
<b>Renewał due</b> 4/15/2017	4/16/1997		/38480	750 100	
			Negistered, removed	Peristered: Renewed -See File G102 for	
	5/14/09	"Monument Snoes . IIII	Counterfeiting Matter - DVS	-See File G102 for	

Goods/Services

clothing; footwear; headgear.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0721

**Renewal due** 5/15/2015

### DVS Shoe Co., Inc.

# Foreign Trademark/Service Mark Status Report

	T005TW18	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Taiwan	Country	
		DVS	Mark/Grapine	
		18	Campoo	Class(es)
	11/4/2003	92064085		Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due	6/16/2004	1100000	1106622	Reg. No.
		No Branch	Registered	Status
	5/14/09	Counterfeiting Matter DVS "Monument" Shoes. hm	-See File G102 for	Remarks

6/15/2014

### Goods/Services

T012BTW

04622		tote bags, ba	000000
Taiwan		tote bags, back packs and luggage	
MATIX & DESIGN	DECION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	age	
10, 40	10 25		
	93040934		
	1155429		
	Registered		

9/3/2004

5/16/2005

**Renewal due** 5/15/2015

18 - travel bags, carry-on bags, garment bags for travel, all purpose sports bags, wallets 25 - clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, boxer shorts, pants, jeans, shorts, sweat shirts, sweat pants, coats, socks, booties, belts, swimwear; headwear 25 - clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, boxer shorts, pants, jeans, shorts, sweat shirts, sweat pants, coats, socks, booties, belts, swimwear; headwear

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0722** 

Client No. Matter No.	Country	Mark/Graphic	Class(es)	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status	Remarks	
04622	Thailand	DVS SHOE COMPANY & DESIGN	18	543221	Kor213280	Registered		ARK
				2/2/2004	2/2/2004			ΕM
					<b>Renewal due</b> 2/1/2014			RADI
								T
Goods/Services tote bags; backp	Goods/Services tote bags; backpacks; luggage	DVS SHITE CHIMPANY						
04622 T008TH25	Thailand	DVS SHOE COMPANY & DESIGN	25	543222	Kor/223030	Registered		

**REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0723** 



T008TH25

2/2/2004

2/1/2014 Renewal due 2/2/2004

DAR ZHUE CUMBYANA

shirts; polo shirts; blouses; t-shirts; tank tops; tops; vests; sweaters; dresses; skirts; jumpers; jumpsuits; rompers; overalls; jackets; blazers; sport coats; boxer shorts; jeans; shorts; leggings; sweat shirts; sweat pants; sweat suits; jogging suits; ski suits; snow board suits; coats; rain coats; snow suits; sleepwear; socks; booties; body suits; ties; bow ties; athletic uniforms; gloves; mittens; belts; aprons; bandanas; swimwear; beach cover-ups; beach wear; headbands; suspenders; robes; underwear; scarves; wristbands; sweatbands; hats; caps; visors; shoes; athletic footwear; boots; ski boots; snow board boots; after ski boots; boots for sports; half-boots; sneakers; sandals; slippers Goods/Services

	T004TR	04622		Client No.
		Turkey	Country	
	(SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Mark/Or aprile	Mark/Crashic
		18, 25		Class(es)
1/18/2011		2011/04115		Serial No/ Filing Date
				Reg. No. Reg. Date
		Pending	;	Status
				Remarks

Renewal due



### Goods/Services

18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses, and wallets

25 - clothing	25 - clothing, footwear, and head gear	ead gear			D. Jing	-Reg 2002/10645 DVS by
04622	Turkey	DVS	18, 25	2011/04128	Pending	Mateks Tekstil in cl. 25 was
T005TR				1/18/2011		appeal not filed. May re-file in
					Renewal due	renewed in May 2012. hm
						-See File G036 re Mateks
						opposition in Turkey. hm

### Goods/Services

18 - clutch purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses, and wallets 25 - clothing, footwear, and headgear

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0724

	T004UY	04622	Matter Ivo.	Client No.
		Uruguay	Country	Country
	(SWIRE & OVAL DESIGN)	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN		Mark/Graphic
		18, 25		Class(es)
2/1/2006		368513		Serial No/ Filing Date
1/26/2007		368513		Reg. No. Reg. Date
		Kegisteted	1	Status
				Remarks



### Goods/Services

		T005UY	04622	anapendero, sem
			Uruguay	suspenders, semi es,
			DVS	
			25	
	6/12/2001		332012	
Renewal due 9/1/2013	9/1/2003		332012	
			Registered	
-Oppos. vs. appln. 329666 The DVS Wear by Nermera was successful (M010). hm	rejected (File M02/). nm 6/29/10	Consultora on 8/30/07. Oppos.	& design by Obrinsa	DVS filed opposition vs DVR

### Goods/Services

clothing, footwear and headgear

Renewal due 1/26/2017

	T004VE18	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Venezuela	Country	
	() WIND & OTHER PROPERTY.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Mark/Graphic	•
		18	Class(co)	Class(es)
	2/17/2005	2005-002483		Serial No/ Filing Date
<b>Renewal due</b> 6/18/2024	6/18/2009	F 294007	D304660	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		Ö	Registered	Status
	Reg. cert. not issued. Await reg. cert. hm 12/22/09	6/18/2009; the Expiration Date is 6/18/2024 (mvf 5/10/2011)	The Registration Date is	Remarks



bags, backpacks, luggaage	Goods/Services		

### Vcnezuela MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)

25

2005-002482

P294668

Registered

The Registration Date is 6/18/2009; the Expiration Date is 6/18/2024 (mvf 5/10/2011) Reg. cert. not issued. Await reg. cert. hm 12/22/09

2/17/2005

6/18/2009

**Renewal due** 6/18/2024

04622

T004VE25



Goods/Services

clothing, footwear, headgear

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0726** 

DVS Shoe Co., Inc.

Client No.	Country	Mark/Graphic	Class(es)	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status	Remarks
04622	Venezuela	DVS	18	2005-002481	P266552	Registered	
T005VE18				2/17/2005	12/19/2005		
					Renewal due 12/19/2015		
Goods/Services	ces						
04622	04622 Venezuela	DVS	25	2005-002480	P266551	Registered	
T005VE25				2/17/2005	12/19/2005		
					<b>Renewal due</b> 12/19/2015		
Coods/Services	r P						
clothing, foo	clothing, footwear and head gear	=					

	T005VN	04622	Matter No.	Client No.
		Vietnam	Country	
		DVS	Mai N/Or aprile	Mork/Craphic
		18, 25		Class(es)
3/17/2008		4-2008-05307		Serial No/ Filing Date
Renewal due				Reg. No. Reg. Date
		Lending	Danding	Status
responded. Counter response was filed. Dai Viet did not respond (File M028). hm 9/28/11	by Dai Viet Shoe Co. & Dei Viet	vs. appln. 4-2007-14307 "DVS,	-DVS filed oppos. on 5/12/08	Remarks

1 **TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0728** 

<sup>18 -</sup> cluth purses, tote bags, back packs, luggage, purses, and wallets
25 - clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear, socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, footwear and slippers

Client No.	Mark / Graphic	Owner of Record	Class	Goods/ Services	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. Number Reg. Date	Renewal Date
04622 T003	MATIX	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	18, 25	el bags, carry-on bags, garment bags for ll purpose sports bags, wallets hing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, eaters, jackets, boxer shorts, pants, jeans, weat shirts, sweat pants, coats, socks, belts, swimwear, head wear	75 /979983 5/8/1998	2466702 7/3/2001	7/3/2021
04622 T004	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN DVS Shoe Co., Inc (SWIRL AND OVAL DESIGN)	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	25	clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweat pants, sweat suits, socks, booties, belts	75/200119 11/19/1996	2352196 5/23/2000	5/23/2020
04622 T005	DVS	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	25	clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweat suits, athletic uniforms, belts, headbands, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, footwear and headwearhead wear	75 /026996 12/4/1995	2441179 4/3/2001	4/3/2021
04622 T010	PODIUM DISTRIBUTION (STYLIZED)	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	35	wholesale distributorship featuring footwear, headwear, apparel, sport bags, backpacks and luggage	76/355622 1/7/2002	2692616 3/4/2003	3/4/2013
	<b>EXECUTION</b>						
04622 T012B	MATIX & DESIGN	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	18, 25	18 - travel bags, carry-on bags, garment bags for travel, all purpose sports bags, wallets 25 - clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, boxer shorts, pants, jeans, shorts, sweat shirts, sweat pants, coats, socks, booties, belts, swimwear, head wear	76 / 400521 4/26/2002	2894155 10/19/2004	10/19/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0729

DVS Shoe Co., Inc.

04633		T013B	04622	Client No. Matter No.
DVS		(MATIX LOGO)	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	Client No.  Matter No. Mark / Graphic
DVS Shoe Co., Inc.			GN DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	Owner of Record
18			18, 25	Class Number
tote bags, back packs and luggage	shorts, sweat shirts sweat pants, coats, socks, booties, belts, swimwear, head wear	travel, all purpose sports bags, wallets 25 - clothing, namely, shirts T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, boxer shorts, pants, jeans,	18 - travel bags, carry-on bags, garment bags for 76/400520	Class Goods/ Number Services
76/560792		4/26/2002	76/400520	Serial No. Filing Date
2915817		4/22/2003	2709021	Reg. Number Reg. Date
1/4/2015			4/22/2013	Renewal Date

2915817

4622 SKATI T017USA25		04622 SKATI T017USA16	04622 MISCE T016 (SWIR	04622 DVS T015
SKATE MORE		SKATE MORE	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN DVS Shoe Co., Inc. (SWIRL & OVAL DESIGN)	
DVS Shoe Co., Inc.		DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.
25		16	18	\ \
T-shirts		posters, stickers, and decals	tote bags, back packs and luggage	iole bags, back packs and inggage
76/599501 6/28/2004	**This registration is still in force, but we received instructions to allow to lapse.**	76 / 599549 6/28/2004	11/20/2003	11/20/2003
3007150 10/18/2005	still in force, b	3093687 5/16/2006	2/15/2005	1/4/2005
10/18/2015	out we received	5/16/2016	211312010	

DVS Shoe Co., Inc.

	04622 T022USA18		04622 T020	04622 T018USA25	04622 T017USA9	04622 T017USA25A	Client No. Matter No.
ゴ	M (STYLIZED)	YAZİX	MATIX (STYLIZED)	BRUISE CONTROL	SKATE MORE	SKATE MORE	Mark / Graphic
	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.		DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	Owner of Record
	18		25	25	9	25	Class Number
re	travel bags, carry-on bags, garment bags for travel, all purpose sports bags, purses, clutch purses and wallets	shorts, board shorts, skirts, underwear and ** headwear red	clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, sweat shirts, coats, socks,	sports related clothing, namely, athletic footwear, 76/612854 footwear inserts, socks, T-shirts, shorts, pants and 9/27/2004 headwear	series of video recordings featuring skateboard activities and information	footwear, headwear and hats	Goods/ Services
This registrat eived instruc	76 /629853 1/31/2005	This registrat eived instruc	76/629948	76/612854	76/599553 6/28/2004	85 /595272 4/11/2012	Serial No. Filing Date
**This registration is still in force, but we received instructions to allow to lapse.**	3104537 6/13/2006	**This registration is still in force, but we received instructions to allow to lapse.**	3058556	3159519 10/17/2006	3303103 10/2/2007		Reg. Number Reg. Date
orce, but we to lapse.**	6/13/2016	once, but we no lapse.**	2/14/2016	10/17/2016	10/2/2017		Renewal Date

Client No. Matter No.	Mark / Graphic	Owner of Record	Class Number	Goods/ Services	Serial No. Filing Date	_  e .	(*
04622 T023USA18	MATIX (STYLIZED)	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	18	travel bags, carry-on bags, garment bags for travel, all purpose sports bags, purses, clutch purses and wallets	bags for es, clutch	bags for 76/629854 s, clutch 1/31/2005	
	YAZIX					**This registrateceived instru	**This registration is still in force, but we received instructions to allow to lapse.**
04622 T025	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN DVS Shoe Co., Inc. (NEW MATIX LOGO)	N DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	18	all purpose sports bags, purses, clutch purses and wallets	tch purses and	1ch purses and 76/642345 7/5/2005	
	3						
04622 T026	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN DVS Shoe Co., Inc (NEW MATIX LOGO)	N DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	25	clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, sweat shirts, coats, socks, booties, belts, hats, caps, visors, jeans, sweat pants, shorts, board shorts, skirts, underwear, belts, swimwear and headwear	ank tops, tops, ats, socks, eans, sweat underwear,	ank tops, tops, 76/642346 ats, socks, 7/5/2005 cans, sweat underwear,	
04622 T029	SWIRL AND OVAL DESIGN	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	25	clothing, namely, tops, jackets, underwear, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers	ristbands, dwear, r, sneakers and	derwear, 78/779568 ristbands, 12/22/2005 dwear, 12/22/2005 r, sneakers and	ds, kers and
04622 T030	CORE EXCLUSIVE & DESIGN	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	25	skateboard shoes and athletic footwear	twear	1/4/2006	
	CORE (C)CLUSIVE						

DVS Shoe Co., Inc.

Client No.	Mark / Graphic	Owner of Record	Class Number	Goods/ Services	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. Number Reg. Date	Renewal Date
04622 T031	IN THE SKATEBOARD TRADITION	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	25	clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, sweaters, jackets, pants, jeans, shorts, bottoms, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sweat suits, underwear, socks, belts, headbands, suspenders, scarves, wristbands, sweatbands, hats, caps, visors, headwear, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers and slippers	78 /870561 4/26/2006	3204046 1/30/2007	1/30/2017
04622 T032	STEP INTO SUMMER	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	25	shirts. t-shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, shorts, bottoms, hats, caps, visors, headwear, shoes, athletic footwear, slippers and sandals	78/944039 8/3/2006	3288195 9/4/2007	9/4/2017
04622 T033	STEP INTO SUMMER & DESIGN	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	25	shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, shorts, bottoms, hats, caps, visors, headwear, shoes, athletic footwear, slippers and sandals	78/944271 8/3/2006	3288197 9/4/2007	9/4/2017
04622 T042	PROGRESS	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	25	clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, tops, 77/4391 sweaters, jackets, sweat shirts, sweat pants, coats, 4/3/2008 socks, booties, belts, hats, caps, visors, jeans, pants, shorts, board shorts, skirts, underwear, swimwear and headwear	77 /439109 4/3/2008	3516366 10/14/2008	10/14/2018
04622 T044	ORIGINAL INTENT	DVS Shoe Co., Inc.	25	Clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, sweaters, jackets, sweatshirts, belts, hats, caps, skateboard shoes, athletic footwear, sneakers, footwear and head wear	77/975110	3395645 3/11/2008	3/11/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 09/21/2012

page 5